
Hereford MS Cheat Sheet 08/06/2018

TIME LOCATION
STOP

4907 "SP" HEREFORD MIDDLE - AM (2017-2018)

4907 COX, THOMAS

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 6:20 am

2639 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:25 am

5 QUAIL HILL CT 6:45 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (410) 887-7902 (0855) 7:15 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

4907 "SP" HEREFORD MIDDLE - PM (2017-2018)

4907 COX, THOMAS

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 1:45 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (410) 887-7902 (0855) 2:00 pm

2639 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 2:15 pm

5 QUAIL HILL CT 2:25 pm

ARRIVE FORBUSH SCHOOL AT GLYNDON 3:00 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HIGH / HEREFORD MIDDLE - FORESTON - AM 18/19

0681 CHURCHILL, RICHARD A.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 6:05 am

FORESTON RD & FORESTON VALLEY CT 6:33 am

17933 FORESTON RD 6:34 am

18311 FORESTON RD 6:37 am

18826 FORESTON RD - TAR 6:39 am

FORESTON RD & PATRICKS CT 6:43 am

17956 FORESTON RD 6:45 am

17920 FORESTON RD 6:46 am

17806 FORESTON RD 6:47 am

TRACEYS STORE RD & TRACEYS STORE RD 6:48 am

3001 TRACEYS STORE RD 6:49 am

17206 PRETTY BOY DAM RD 6:57 am

17036 PRETTY BOY DAM RD 6:58 am

16728/16730 DUBBS RD 7:01 am

16616 DUBBS RD 7:01 am

16606 DUBBS RD 7:02 am
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16526 DUBBS RD 7:02 am

16520 DUBBS RD 7:03 am

2125 BENSON MILL RD 7:08 am

2115 BENSON MILL RD 7:08 am

2119 BENSON MILL RD 7:09 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:20 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:26 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HIGH / HEREFORD MIDDLE - FORESTON - PM 18/19

0681 CHURCHILL, RICHARD A.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 1:20 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

FORESTON RD & FORESTON VALLEY CT 2:47 pm

17933 FORESTON RD 2:48 pm

18311 FORESTON RD 2:51 pm

18826 FORESTON RD - TAR 2:53 pm

FORESTON RD & PATRICKS CT 2:57 pm

17956 FORESTON RD 2:59 pm

17920 FORESTON RD 2:59 pm

17806 FORESTON RD 3:01 pm

TRACEYS STORE RD & TRACEYS STORE RD 3:02 pm

3001 TRACEYS STORE RD 3:03 pm

17206 PRETTY BOY DAM RD 3:11 pm

17036 PRETTY BOY DAM RD 3:12 pm

16728/16730 DUBBS RD 3:15 pm

16616 DUBBS RD 3:15 pm

16606 DUBBS RD 3:16 pm

16526 DUBBS RD 3:16 pm

16520 DUBBS RD 3:17 pm

2125 BENSON MILL RD 3:22 pm

2115 BENSON MILL RD 3:22 pm

2119 BENSON MILL RD 3:23 pm

ARRIVE FIFTH DISTRICT ELEM 3:33 pm
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TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS & HEREFORD MS - MIDDLETOWN - AM 18/19

0667 WEIGANDT, NELSON L.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 5:58 am

20223 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:24 am

20243 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:24 am

20317 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:25 am

20619 KEENEY MILL RD 6:27 am

S RUHL RD OPP. OLD RUHL CT 6:29 am

20806 S RUHL RD 6:29 am

20905 S RUHL RD 6:30 am

2464 E RUHL RD 6:34 am

21508 N RUHL RD - TAR 6:36 am

CHICKENTOWN RD & N RUHL RD 6:37 am

2400 W RUHL RD 6:39 am

2624 W RUHL RD 6:40 am

2636 W RUHL RD 6:40 am

21225 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:43 am

21309 MIDDLETOWN RD - HOUSE W/CULTIVATOR MAILBOX 6:44 am

21327 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:44 am

21423 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:45 am

21619 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:46 am

21707 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:47 am

INTO PA 851 - TAR RUTTERS PARKING LOT 6:48 am

21710 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:48 am

21220 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:51 am

21200 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:52 am

20930 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:53 am

20920 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:54 am

FLINTSTONE RD & MIDDLETOWN RD 6:56 am

20310 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:58 am

20300 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:58 am

20226 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:59 am

20108 MIDDLETOWN RD 7:00 am

20100 MIDDLETOWN RD 7:00 am

20012 MIDDLETOWN RD 7:02 am

19934 MIDDLETOWN RD 7:02 am

19924 MIDDLETOWN RD 7:03 am
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19912 MIDDLETOWN RD 7:04 am

GORE MILL RD & MIDDLETOWN RD 7:04 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:21 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS & HEREFORD MS - MIDDLETOWN - PM 18/19

0667 WEIGANDT, NELSON L.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 1:20 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

20223 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:45 pm

20243 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:46 pm

20317 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:46 pm

20619 KEENEY MILL RD 2:49 pm

S RUHL RD OPP. OLD RUHL CT 2:51 pm

20806 S RUHL RD 2:51 pm

20905 S RUHL RD 2:52 pm

2464 E RUHL RD 2:56 pm

TAR @ 21508 N RUHL RD 2:58 pm

CHICKENTOWN RD & N RUHL RD 2:58 pm

2400 W RUHL RD 3:00 pm

2624 W RUHL RD 3:02 pm

2636 W RUHL RD 3:02 pm

21225 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:05 pm

21309 MIDDLETOWN RD - HOUSE W/CULTIVATOR MAILBOX 3:05 pm

21327 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:06 pm

21423 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:07 pm

21619 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:08 pm

21707 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:09 pm

INTO PA 851 - TAR RUTTERS PARKING LOT 3:09 pm

21710 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:10 pm

21220 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:13 pm

21200 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:14 pm

20930 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:15 pm

20920 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:15 pm

FLINTSTONE RD & MIDDLETOWN RD 3:18 pm

20300 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:20 pm
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20226 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:20 pm

20108 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:21 pm

20100 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:22 pm

20012 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:23 pm

19934 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:24 pm

19924 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:25 pm

19912 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:25 pm

GORE MILL RD & MIDDLETOWN RD 3:26 pm

ARRIVE PRETTYBOY ELEM 3:26 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS & HEREFORD MS - RAYVILLE - AM 18/19

0651 REIB, JOHN R.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 6:25 am

1527 RAYVILLE RD 6:43 am

RAYVILLE RD & ELLEN'S CHOICE WAY 6:44 am

1509 RAYVILLE RD 6:44 am

1315 RAYVILLE RD 6:45 am

1127 RAYVILLE RD 6:47 am

TAR AT WALKER RD 6:48 am

1208 RAYVILLE RD 6:50 am

1302 RAYVILLE RD 6:51 am

OPP. 1326 DAIRY RD 6:53 am

OPP. 1324/1323 DAIRY RD 6:53 am

1301 DAIRY RD 6:54 am

1229 DAIRY RD 6:54 am

DAIRY RD & OWL BRANCH LN 6:55 am

1209 DAIRY RD 6:56 am

1131 DAIRY RD 6:56 am

DAIRY RD & TWIN OAKS CT 6:57 am

DAIRY RD & GLEN DAIRY CT 6:57 am

1001 DAIRY RD 6:58 am

TIMOTHY'S MANOR CT & WALKER' STATION CT 7:02 am

OPP. 712 DAIRY RD 7:03 am

715 DAIRY RD 7:04 am

OPP 440 DAIRY RD 7:05 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:09 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:19 am
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TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS & HEREFORD MS - RAYVILLE - PM 18/19

0651 REIB, JOHN R.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

1527 RAYVILLE RD 2:38 pm

RAYVILLE RD & ELLEN'S CHOICE WAY 2:39 pm

1509 RAYVILLE RD 2:39 pm

1315 RAYVILLE RD 2:40 pm

1127 RAYVILLE RD 2:42 pm

TAR AT WALKER RD 2:43 pm

1208 RAYVILLE RD 2:45 pm

1302 RAYVILLE RD 2:46 pm

OPP. 1326 DAIRY RD 2:48 pm

OPP. 1324/1323 DAIRY RD 2:48 pm

1301 DAIRY RD 2:49 pm

1229 DAIRY RD 2:49 pm

DAIRY RD & OWL BRANCH LN 2:50 pm

1209 DAIRY RD 2:50 pm

1131 DAIRY RD 2:51 pm

DAIRY RD & TWIN OAKS CT 2:51 pm

DAIRY RD & GLEN DAIRY CT 2:52 pm

1001 DAIRY RD 2:53 pm

TIMOTHY'S MANOR CT & WALKER' STATION CT 2:56 pm

715 DAIRY RD 2:58 pm

TAR THEN D/O - 440 DAIRY RD 2:59 pm

712 DAIRY RD 3:00 pm

ARRIVE PRETTYBOY ELEM 3:10 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS / HEREFORD MS - HUNT RIDGE NORTH - AM 18/19

0675 CRISPENS, DON C.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 6:33 am

MIDDLETOWN RD & FIELDSTONE CT 6:42 am

ENGLISH SADDLE CT & MIDDLETOWN RD 6:45 am

18689 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:46 am
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18701 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:46 am

FOX CHASE CT & HUNT PASS CT 6:48 am

PHEASANT VIEW PL OPP. HUNT PASS CT - TAR 6:50 am

18911 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:55 am

18935 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:56 am

19103 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:57 am

19119 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:57 am

TAR AT WALLY'S 6:58 am

18938 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:59 am

18914 MIDDLETOWN RD 7:00 am

18806 MIDDLETOWN RD 7:01 am

18816 MIDDLETOWN RD 7:05 am

MIDDLETOWN RD & ENSOR FARM CT 7:09 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:22 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS / HEREFORD MS - HUNT RIDGE NORTH - PM 18/19

0675 CRISPENS, DON C.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

MIDDLETOWN RD & FIELDSTONE CT 2:36 pm

ENGLISH SADDLE CT & MIDDLETOWN RD 2:39 pm

18689 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:40 pm

18701 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:40 pm

FOX CHASE CT & HUNT PASS CT 2:42 pm

HUNT PASS CT & PHEASANT VIEW PL - TURN AROUND 2:44 pm

18911 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:49 pm

18935 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:50 pm

19103 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:51 pm

19119 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:51 pm

TAR AT WALLY'S 2:52 pm

18938 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:54 pm

18914 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:54 pm

18806 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:55 pm

ENDSOR FARM CT & MIDDLETOWN RD 2:59 pm

ARRIVE / DEPART: SEVENTH DISTRICT ELEMENTARY 3:05 pm
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TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS / HEREFORD MS - WISEBURG - AM 18/19

0680 BOWEN, TIMOTHY J.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS LOT DR 6:15 am

2224 WHITE HALL RD 6:28 am

2220 WHITE HALL RD 6:29 am

2216 WHITE HALL RD 6:29 am

1944/1950 WHITE HALL RD 6:31 am

1408 WHITE HALL RD 6:34 am

TAR @ HIKE & BIKE TRAIL LOT 6:35 am

1505 WHITE HALL RD 6:36 am

2007 WHITE HALL RD 6:40 am

2513 WHITE HALL RD 6:43 am

TAR @ MAPLE BOARDER FARM 6:45 am

2320 WHITE HALL RD 6:48 am

18532 VERNON RD 6:49 am

ELLIOTTSCHANCE CT & VERNON RD 6:50 am

RIVER BEND CT & VERNON RD 6:51 am

3105 HUNTER MILL RD 6:57 am

3122 HUNTER MILL RD - TURN AROUND @ FARM LANE BEFORE TROYER RD 6:58 am

2226 HUNTER MILL RD 7:01 am

1718 HUNTER MILL RD 7:04 am

HUNTER MILL RD OPP. BACON RD 7:06 am

1506 HUNTER MILL RD 7:07 am

NELSON AVE & WISEBURG RD 7:08 am

WISEBURG RD & CENTRAL AVE 7:08 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:25 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS / HEREFORD MS - WISEBURG - PM 18/19

0680 BOWEN, TIMOTHY J.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS LOT DR 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

1505 WHITE HALL RD 2:40 pm

2007 WHITE HALL RD 2:44 pm
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2513 WHITE HALL RD 2:47 pm

TAR @ MAPLE BOARDER FARM 2:48 pm

2320 WHITE HALL RD 2:50 pm

2224 WHITE HALL RD 2:51 pm

2220 WHITE HALL RD 2:52 pm

2216 WHITE HALL RD 2:52 pm

1944/1950 WHITE HALL RD 2:54 pm

1408 WHITE HALL RD 2:58 pm

WISEBURG RD OPP. CENTRAL AVE 2:59 pm

WISEBURG RD OPP. NELSON AVE 3:00 pm

OPP. 1506 HUNTER MILL RD 3:01 pm

BACON RD & HUNTER MILL RD 3:01 pm

OPP. 1718 HUNTER MILL RD 3:03 pm

OPP. 2226 HUNTER MILL RD 3:07 pm

3105 HUNTER MILL RD 3:12 pm

3122 HUNTER MILL RD - TURN AROUND @ FARM LANE BEFORE TROYER RD 3:13 pm

TAR VERNON CHURCH 3:21 pm

18532 VERNON RD 3:21 pm

ELLIOTTSCHANCE CT & VERNON RD 3:22 pm

RIVER BEND CT & VERNON RD 3:23 pm

TAR RIVER BEND CT 3:24 pm

ARRIVE / DEPART: SEVENTH DISTRICT ELEMENTARY 3:41 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/ HEREFORD MS - BAKERS SCHOOL HOUSE - AM 18/19

5821 HILGARTNER, JAMES

PARKTON BUS LOT 5:37 am

OPP. 3401 BAKER SCHOOLHOUSE RD 6:06 am

3412 BAKER SCHOOLHOUSE RD 6:06 am

OPP MIKULES MANOR RD &  BAKER SCHOOL HOUSE RD 6:07 am

3516 BAKER SCHOOL HOUSE RD 6:07 am

3524 BAKER SCHOOLHOUSE RD 6:08 am

3746 BAKER SCHOOL HOUSE RD 6:10 am

SAINT PAULS RD & SHAFFER MILL RD - TAR AFTER P/U 6:13 am

21203 SPRINGDALE RD 6:15 am

SPRINGDALE RD & WEAVER RD 6:16 am

21106 WEAVER RD 6:17 am

20900 GUNPOWDER RD 6:19 am
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GRAVEL TAR 6:20 am

20903 GUNPOWDER RD 6:21 am

21021 GUNPOWDER RD 6:22 am

21203 GUNPOWDER RD 6:23 am

GUNPOWDER RD & LYNN RIDGE CT 6:25 am

21523 GUNPOWDER RD 6:26 am

21601 GUNPOWDER RD 6:27 am

21609 GUNPOWDER RD 6:27 am

21615 GUNPOWDER RD 6:28 am

OPP. 19246 MIDDLETOWN RD (P/U FIRST DRIVEWAY ON PARSONAGE) 6:45 am

PARSONAGE RD & OPP. PARSONAGE OAK CT 6:47 am

PARSONAGE RD OPP. LAUREL RIDGE DR 6:48 am

18820 SPOOKS HILL RD 6:52 am

18335 PRETTYBOY DAM RD 6:56 am

18415 PRETTYBOY DAM RD 6:57 am

1519 ARMACOST RD 6:58 am

1515 ARMACOST RD 6:58 am

1501 ARMACOST RD 6:59 am

OPP. 1424 ARMACOST RD 7:00 am

ARMACOST RD & HARN LN 7:01 am

OPP. 1214 ARMACOST RD 7:02 am

ARMACOST RD & QUAIL WOOD CT 7:02 am

OPP. 1100 ARMACOST RD 7:03 am

BUNKER HILL RD & MASEMORE RD 7:06 am

18025 BUNKER HILL RD 7:07 am

18119 BUNKER HILL RD 7:07 am

MUSKET CT & OLD BARN RD 7:10 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 7:22 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/ HEREFORD MS - BAKERS SCHOOL HOUSE - PM 18/19

5821 HILGARTNER, JAMES

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

OPP. 3401 BAKER SCHOOLHOUSE RD 2:50 pm

BAKER SCHOOL HOUSE RD OPP. MIKULES MANOR RD 2:51 pm
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3524 BAKER SCHOOLHOUSE RD 2:52 pm

3746 BAKER SCHOOL HOUSE RD 2:54 pm

SAINT PAULS RD & SHAFFER MILL RD - TAR AFTER D/O 2:58 pm

21203 SPRINGDALE RD 3:01 pm

20900 GUNPOWDER RD 3:04 pm

GRAVEL TAR 3:05 pm

21021 GUNPOWDER RD 3:07 pm

GUNPOWDER RD & LYNN RIDGE CT 3:10 pm

21609 GUNPOWDER RD 3:12 pm

21615 GUNPOWDER RD 3:12 pm

ARRIVE PRETTYBOY ELEM 3:27 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/ HEREFORD MS - CAMERON MILL - AM 18/19

0654 MAIVELETT, BONNIE

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 6:39 am

350 BEE TREE RD 6:47 am

BENTLEY RD & EAGLE MILL RD - TAR 6:54 am

501 BENTLEY RD 6:55 am

423 BENTLEY RD 6:56 am

315 BENTLEY RD 6:57 am

20108 CAMERON MILL RD 6:58 am

20300 CAMERON MILL RD 6:59 am

20012 CAMERON MILL RD 7:00 am

CAMERON MILL RD & OPP 20007 7:00 am

20004 CAMERON MILL RD 7:00 am

CAMERON MILL RD & CAMERON RIDGE CT 7:02 am

19710 CAMERON MILL RD 7:03 am

19706 CAMERON MILL RD 7:03 am

19608 CAMERON MILL RD 7:04 am

OPP. 19609 CAMERON MILL RD 7:05 am

19512 CAMERON MILL RD 7:05 am

345 STABLERS CHURCH RD 7:08 am

333 STABLERS CHURCH RD 7:08 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:21 am
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TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/ HEREFORD MS - CAMERON MILL - PM 18/19

0654 MAIVELETT, BONNIE

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

350 BEE TREE RD 2:39 pm

BENTLEY RD & EAGLE MILL RD - TAR 2:46 pm

501 BENTLEY RD 2:48 pm

423 BENTLEY RD 2:49 pm

315 BENTLEY RD 2:50 pm

20108 CAMERON MILL RD 2:51 pm

20300 CAMERON MILL RD 2:51 pm

20012 CAMERON MILL RD 2:52 pm

CAMERON MILL RD & OPP 20007 2:53 pm

20004 CAMERON MILL RD 2:53 pm

CAMERON MILL RD & CAMERON RIDGE CT 2:55 pm

19710 CAMERON MILL RD 2:56 pm

19706 CAMERON MILL RD 2:56 pm

19608 CAMERON MILL RD 2:57 pm

OPP. 19609 CAMERON MILL RD 2:57 pm

19512 CAMERON MILL RD 2:58 pm

345 STABLERS CHURCH RD 3:01 pm

333 STABLERS CHURCH RD 3:01 pm

ARRIVE / DEPART: SEVENTH DISTRICT ELEMENTARY 3:06 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/ HEREFORD MS - Cold Bottom - AM 18/19

5274 HAMMETT JR, HENRY

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 5:19 am

14419 FALLS RD 5:54 am

14801 FALLS RD 5:56 am

14807 FALLS RD 5:56 am

14907 FALLS RD 5:57 am

15345 FALLS RD 5:59 am

15415 FALLS RD 6:00 am

15427 FALLS RD 6:00 am

15435 FALLS RD 6:01 am
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15615 FALLS RD 6:02 am

15917 FALLS RD 6:04 am

16211 FALLS RD 6:05 am

16429 FALLS RD 6:07 am

FALLS RD & GORSUCH MILL RD 6:08 am

16831 FALLS RD 6:09 am

16903 FALLS RD 6:10 am

16907 FALLS RD 6:10 am

ARRIVE FIFTH DISTRICT ELEM 6:13 am

DEPART FIFTH DISTRICT ELEM 6:14 am

2710 BLACK ROCK RD 6:23 am

3010 BLACK ROCK RD 6:24 am

3030 BLACK ROCK RD 6:25 am

3216 BLACK ROCK RD 6:27 am

3230 BLACK ROCK RD 6:27 am

BENSON MILL RD & BLACK ROCK RD 6:29 am

3602 BLACK ROCK RD 6:30 am

3656 BLACK ROCK RD 6:31 am

3738 BLACK ROCK RD 6:32 am

3752 BLACK ROCK RD 6:32 am

3946 MOUNT ZION RD - TAR 6:34 am

4224 MOUNT ZION RD 6:38 am

DOVER RD & PLEASANT GROVE RD 6:42 am

3741 BLACK ROCK RD 6:51 am

1529 COLD BOTTOM RD 7:05 am

OPP. 1140 COLD BOTTOM RD 7:07 am

OPP. 1008 COLD BOTTOM RD 7:08 am

CEDAR GROVE RD. @ BACON HALL RD. 7:09 am

CEDAR GROVE RD. @ ARDEN VALLEY CT.- TAR 7:11 am

OPP. 702 COLD BOTTOM RD 7:16 am

OPP. 620 COLD BOTTOM RD 7:16 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 7:20 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 7:27 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/ HEREFORD MS - Cold Bottom - PM 18/19

5274 HAMMETT JR, HENRY

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm
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HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

620 COLD BOTTOM RD 2:38 pm

702 COLD BOTTOM RD 2:39 pm

CEDAR GROVE RD. @ BACON HALL RD. 2:41 pm

CEDAR GROVE RD. @ ARDEN VALLEY CT. - TAR 2:44 pm

1008 COLD BOTTOM RD 2:47 pm

1140 COLD BOTTOM RD 2:48 pm

OPP.1529 COLD BOTTOM RD 2:51 pm

OPP. 1525 COLD BOTTOM RD 2:51 pm

14419 FALLS RD 3:05 pm

14801 FALLS RD 3:07 pm

14807 FALLS RD 3:07 pm

14907 FALLS RD 3:08 pm

15345 FALLS RD 3:10 pm

15415 FALLS RD 3:11 pm

15427 FALLS RD 3:11 pm

15435 FALLS RD 3:12 pm

2710 BLACK ROCK RD 3:12 pm

3010 BLACK ROCK RD 3:14 pm

3030 BLACK ROCK RD 3:14 pm

3216 BLACK ROCK RD 3:16 pm

3230 BLACK ROCK RD 3:17 pm

BENSON MILL RD & BLACK ROCK RD 3:18 pm

3602 BLACK ROCK RD 3:19 pm

3656 BLACK ROCK RD 3:20 pm

3738 BLACK ROCK RD 3:21 pm

3752 BLACK ROCK RD 3:22 pm

3946 MOUNT ZION RD - TAR 3:24 pm

4224 MOUNT ZION RD 3:27 pm

TAR DOVER RD & PLEASANT GROVE RD 3:32 pm

3741 BLACK ROCK RD 3:41 pm

BLACK ROCK RD & MILLENDER MILL RD 3:43 pm

15629 FALLS RD 3:52 pm

15917 FALLS RD 3:54 pm

16211 FALLS RD 3:55 pm

16429 FALLS RD 3:57 pm

FALLS RD & GORSUCH MILL RD 3:58 pm

16831 FALLS RD 3:59 pm
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16903 FALLS RD 4:00 pm

16907 FALLS RD 4:00 pm

ARRIVE FIFTH DISTRICT ELEM 4:03 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/ HEREFORD MS - Graystone - AM 18/19

0677 FRIEDMAN, J. SCOTT

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 6:08 am

BIG FALLS RD & CASTLE BRIDGE CT 6:22 am

17109 BIG FALLS RD 6:24 am

17321 BIG FALLS RD 6:26 am

BIG FALLS RD & HICKS RD 6:30 am

18505 GRAYSTONE RD 6:35 am

19003 GRAYSTONE RD 6:38 am

TAR @ STELLAS 6:45 am

19738 GRAYSTONE RD 6:46 am

19634 GRAYSTONE RD 6:47 am

19028 GRAYSTONE RD 6:53 am

GRAYSTONE RD & TYSON RD 6:53 am

GRAYSTONE FARM RD & KEIL MANOR CT (DO T/A HERE) 6:56 am

GRAVEL AREA ON (1219) WISEBURG RD AFTER INTERSECTION 6:59 am

17748 BIG FALLS RD 7:03 am

17410 BIG FALLS RD 7:06 am

17318 BIG FALLS RD 7:07 am

17306 BIG FALLS RD 7:07 am

17304 BIG FALLS RD 7:08 am

17008 BIG FALLS RD 7:10 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:14 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:24 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/ HEREFORD MS - Graystone - PM 18/19

0677 FRIEDMAN, J. SCOTT

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 1:40 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

811-819 WISEBURG RD 2:36 pm

1219 WISEBURG RD 2:38 pm

Routefinder Pro 12.5 We Care 
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17748 BIG FALLS RD 2:42 pm

17410 BIG FALLS RD 2:45 pm

17318 BIG FALLS RD 2:46 pm

17306 BIG FALLS RD 2:47 pm

17304 BIG FALLS RD 2:47 pm

17008 BIG FALLS RD 2:50 pm

BIG FALLS RD & CASTLE BRIDGE CT 2:52 pm

17109 BIG FALLS RD 2:54 pm

17321 BIG FALLS RD 2:56 pm

BIG FALLS RD & HICKS RD 3:00 pm

18505 GRAYSTONE RD 3:05 pm

GRAYSTONE FARM RD & KEIL MANOR CT 3:06 pm

19003 GRAYSTONE RD 3:09 pm

19035 GRAYSTONE RD 3:10 pm

TAR @ STELLA'S FOOD (19861 OLD YORK RD) 3:17 pm

19738 GRAYSTONE RD 3:18 pm

19634 GRAYSTONE RD 3:20 pm

19628 GRAYSTONE RD 3:20 pm

19028 GRAYSTONE RD 3:25 pm

GRAYSTONE RD &. TYSON RD 3:26 pm

ARRIVE / DEPART: SEVENTH DISTRICT ELEMENTARY 3:46 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/ HEREFORD MS - HOFFMANVILLE - AM 18/19

0649

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 5:48 am

OPP. 3917 CHURCH RD 6:20 am

3922 CHURCH RD 6:20 am

OPP. 4001 CHURCH RD 6:21 am

CHURCH RD OPP. TERESA MARIE CT 6:21 am

4100 CHURCH RD 6:22 am

4314 CHURCH RD 6:24 am

GRAVE RUN RD & RESH MILL RD 6:27 am

OPP. 19112 RESH MILL RD 6:30 am

OPP. 19404 RESH MILL RD 6:32 am

19513 RESH MILL RD 6:33 am

OPP. 19514 RESH MILL RD 6:34 am

19701 GRAVE RUN RD 6:35 am

Routefinder Pro 12.5 We Care 

RL_BCPS_TRI000154.RPT

Page 16 of 77



19731 GRAVE RUN RD 6:36 am

19801 GRAVE RUN RD 6:36 am

19931 GRAVE RUN RD 6:37 am

20011 GRAVE RUN RD 6:38 am

4315 HOFFMANVILLE RD 6:40 am

OPP. 4120 HOFFMANVILLE RD 6:41 am

3143 COTTER RD 6:48 am

2833 COTTER RD 6:51 am

20016 BOLLINGER RD 6:52 am

20001 BOLLINGER RD 6:53 am

OPP. 2702 COTTER RD 6:55 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:21 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/ HEREFORD MS - HOFFMANVILLE - PM 18/19

0649

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 2:30 pm

2702 COTTER RD 2:44 pm

20016 BOLLINGER RD 2:46 pm

TAR @ END OF BOLLINGER RD 2:48 pm

20001 BOLLINGER RD 2:49 pm

OPP. 2833 COTTER RD 2:51 pm

OPP. 3917 CHURCH RD 3:00 pm

3922 CHURCH RD 3:00 pm

OPP. 4001 CHURCH RD 3:01 pm

CHURCH RD OPP. TERESA MARIE CT 3:02 pm

4100 CHURCH RD 3:02 pm

4314 CHURCH RD 3:04 pm

GRAVE RUN RD & RESH MILL RD 3:07 pm

OPP. 19112 RESH MILL RD 3:10 pm

OPP. 19404 RESH MILL RD 3:12 pm

19513 RESH MILL RD 3:13 pm

OPP. 19514 RESH MILL RD 3:14 pm

19701 GRAVE RUN RD 3:15 pm

19731 GRAVE RUN RD 3:16 pm
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19801 GRAVE RUN RD 3:16 pm

19931 GRAVE RUN RD 3:17 pm

20011 GRAVE RUN RD 3:18 pm

4333/4311 HOFFMANVILLE RD 3:20 pm

4120 HOFFMANVILLE RD 3:21 pm

3143 COTTER RD 3:28 pm

ARRIVE PRETTYBOY ELEM 3:37 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/ HEREFORD MS - KIRKWOOD SHOP - AM 18/19

0662 BOWMAN, L. JEANNE

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 6:10 am

PARK & RIDE - TAR 6:14 am

20920 OLD YORK RD 6:16 am

20912 OLD YORK RD 6:16 am

20838 OLD YORK RD 6:17 am

20510 OLD YORK RD 6:19 am

20316 OLD YORK RD 6:20 am

OPP. 2636 OPENSHAW RD 6:25 am

2707 OPENSHAW RD 6:25 am

2817 OPENSHAW RD 6:26 am

OPP. 20011 KIRKWOOD SHOP RD 6:28 am

19820 KIRKWOOD SHOP RD 6:30 am

OPP. 19607 KIRKWOOD SHOP RD 6:32 am

OPP. 20312 KIRKWOOD SHOP RD 6:40 am

20401 KIRKWOOD SHOP RD 6:41 am

GREEN RD & WEST RD - TAR 6:43 am

20540 GREEN RD 6:45 am

20701 KIRKWOOD SHOP RD 6:47 am

20622 WEST LIBERTY RD 6:49 am

20334/20338 WEST LIBERTY RD 6:51 am

20314 WEST LIBERTY RD 6:52 am

1752 JORDAN SAWMILL RD 6:55 am

1614 JORDAN SAWMILL RD 6:57 am

1600 JORDAN SAWMILL RD 6:57 am

OPP. 1019 JORDAN SAWMILL RD 7:01 am

OPP. 1017 JORDAN SAWMILL RD 7:02 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:15 am
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HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:21 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/ HEREFORD MS - KIRKWOOD SHOP - PM 18/19

0662 BOWMAN, L. JEANNE

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

20920 OLD YORK RD 2:42 pm

20912 OLD YORK RD 2:43 pm

20838 OLD YORK RD 2:44 pm

20772 OLD YORK RD 2:44 pm

20510 OLD YORK RD 2:46 pm

20316 OLD YORK RD 2:47 pm

OPP. 2636 OPENSHAW RD 2:52 pm

2707 OPENSHAW RD 2:52 pm

2817 OPENSHAW RD 2:53 pm

OPP. 20011 KIRKWOOD SHOP RD 2:55 pm

19820 KIRKWOOD SHOP RD 2:57 pm

OPP. 19607 KIRKWOOD SHOP RD 2:58 pm

OPP. 20312 KIRKWOOD SHOP RD 3:06 pm

20401 KIRKWOOD SHOP RD 3:07 pm

GREEN RD & WEST RD - TAR 3:10 pm

20540 GREEN RD 3:11 pm

20701 KIRKWOOD SHOP RD 3:13 pm

20622 WEST LIBERTY RD 3:15 pm

20400 WEST LIBERTY RD 3:17 pm

20334/20338 WEST LIBERTY RD 3:17 pm

20314 WEST LIBERTY RD 3:18 pm

1752 JORDAN SAWMILL RD 3:21 pm

1614 JORDAN SAWMILL RD 3:23 pm

1600 JORDAN SAWMILL RD 3:23 pm

OPP. 1019 JORDAN SAWMILL RD 3:27 pm

OPP. 1017 JORDAN SAWMILL RD 3:28 pm

ARRIVE / DEPART: SEVENTH DISTRICT ELEMENTARY 3:31 pm
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TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - APPLE VALLEY - AM 18/19

5278 CHILDRESS, CATHY

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 6:31 am

KAUFFMAN RD & APPLEWOOD CT 6:37 am

30 KAUFFMAN RD 6:38 am

208 KAUFFMAN RD 6:39 am

306 KAUFFMAN RD 6:40 am

412 KAUFFMAN RD 6:41 am

101 BEE TREE RD 6:46 am

15 BEE TREE RD 6:46 am

BEE TREE RD & KITZBUHEL RD 6:47 am

4 BENTLEY RD 6:49 am

8 BENTLEY RD 6:49 am

BENTLEY RD & EDELWEISS WAY 6:50 am

OPP 109 BENTLEY RD 6:50 am

OPP. 117 BENTLEY RD 6:51 am

220 BENTLEY RD 6:52 am

OPP 233 BENTLEY RD 6:52 am

224 BENTLEY RD 6:52 am

226 BENTLEY RD 6:53 am

238 BENTLEY RD 6:53 am

104 DAIRY RD 7:01 am

18920 HILLCREST AVE 7:03 am

HILLCREST AVE & LAURIANN CT - P/U THEN TAR 7:03 am

18704 FREDERICK RD 7:08 am

18610 FREDERICK RD 7:09 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 7:16 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 7:23 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - APPLE VALLEY - PM 18/19

5278 CHILDRESS, CATHY

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

OPP. 18606 FREDERICK RD 2:38 pm

OPP. 18610 FREDERICK RD 2:38 pm
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OPP. 18704 FREDERICK RD 2:39 pm

104 DAIRY RD 2:42 pm

18920 HILLCREST AVE 2:43 pm

TAR THEN D/O - HILLCREST AVE & LAURIANN CT 2:44 pm

TAR SEVENTH DISTRICT ELEMENTARY BUS DRIVE 2:52 pm

WIND TREE VALLEY RD & YORK RD 2:53 pm

KAUFFMAN RD & APPLEWOOD CT 2:55 pm

30 KAUFFMAN RD 2:55 pm

208 KAUFFMAN RD 2:57 pm

306 KAUFFMAN RD 2:58 pm

412 KAUFFMAN RD 2:59 pm

101 BEE TREE RD 3:03 pm

15 BEE TREE RD 3:04 pm

BEE TREE RD & KITZBUHEL RD 3:05 pm

4 BENTLEY RD 3:06 pm

8 BENTLEY RD 3:07 pm

BENTLEY RD & EDELWEISS WAY 3:07 pm

OPP 109 BENTLEY RD 3:08 pm

OPP. 117 BENTLEY RD 3:08 pm

200-220 BENTLEY RD 3:09 pm

OPP 233 BENTLEY RD 3:09 pm

224 BENTLEY RD 3:10 pm

226 BENTLEY RD 3:10 pm

238 BENTLEY RD 3:11 pm

ARRIVE PRETTYBOY ELEM 3:32 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - BECKLEYSVILLE - AM 18/19

5277 BARWICK, HEATHER

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 5:35 am

17517 FALLS RD 5:53 am

FALLS RD & WALNUT WAY 5:55 am

17725 FALLS RD 5:56 am

18015 FALLS RD 5:57 am

18617 FALLS RD 6:01 am

18917 FALLS RD 6:03 am

OPP. 4501 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:03 am

4525 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:04 am
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18809 BRICK STORE RD (LAST DRIVEWAY ON BECKLEYSVILLE RD) 6:05 am

TAR @ MACHINE SHOP 6:07 am

5117 MAPLE GROVE RD 6:07 am

18610 UPPER BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:10 am

18506 UPPER BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:11 am

TAR @ UPPER BECKLEYSVILLE RD & WESTFIELD DR 6:12 am

18325 UPPER BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:13 am

18719 UPPER BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:15 am

18726 BRICK STORE RD 6:16 am

OPP. 18711 BRICK STORE RD 6:17 am

18632 BRICK STORE RD 6:17 am

18528 BRICK STORE RD 6:19 am

18306 BRICK STORE RD 6:21 am

OPP. 18110 GUNPOWDER RD 6:24 am

OPP. 18128 GUNPOWDER RD 6:25 am

OPP. 18318 GUNPOWDER RD 6:27 am

GUNPOWDER RD OPP. COMPASS RUN LN 6:28 am

TAR @ DRIVEWAY ON RIGHT JUST PAST 3404 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:33 am

3536 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:34 am

3612 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:35 am

3708 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:35 am

18909 GUNPOWDER RD 6:36 am

18925 GUNPOWDER RD 6:37 am

19019 GUNPOWDER RD - TAR 6:38 am

19000 GUNPOWDER RD 6:39 am

3922 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:41 am

OPP. 4001 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:41 am

4100 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:42 am

BECKLEYSVILLE RD & ST ABRAHAMS CT 6:43 am

4215 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:43 am

19211 FALLS RD 6:46 am

19331 FALLS RD 6:47 am

TAR @ WERTZ RD 6:48 am

18912 FALLS RD 6:51 am

18818 FALLS RD 6:51 am

18718 FALLS RD 6:52 am

18702 FALLS RD 6:53 am

18620 FALLS RD 6:53 am

18614 FALLS RD 6:53 am
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18210 FALLS RD 6:56 am

18006 FALLS RD 6:58 am

17728 FALLS RD 6:59 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 7:17 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 7:23 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - BECKLEYSVILLE - PM 18/19

5277 BARWICK, HEATHER

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

17517 FALLS RD 2:46 pm

17615 FALLS RD 2:47 pm

17725 FALLS RD 2:49 pm

18015 FALLS RD 2:50 pm

18617 FALLS RD 2:54 pm

18917 FALLS RD 2:56 pm

19211 FALLS RD 2:57 pm

19331 FALLS RD 2:59 pm

TAR @ WERTZ RD 2:59 pm

18912 FALLS RD 3:02 pm

18818 FALLS RD 3:02 pm

18718 FALLS RD 3:03 pm

18702 FALLS RD 3:04 pm

18620 FALLS RD 3:04 pm

18614 FALLS RD 3:05 pm

18210 FALLS RD 3:07 pm

18132 FALLS RD (LITTLE FEET DAYCARE) 3:08 pm

18006 FALLS RD 3:09 pm

18110 GUNPOWDER RD 3:11 pm

18133 GUNPOWDER RD 3:12 pm

18318 GUNPOWDER RD 3:13 pm

GUNPOWDER RD & COMPASS RUN LN 3:15 pm

TAR @ DRIVEWAY ON RIGHT JUST PAST 3404 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 3:19 pm

3536 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 3:21 pm

3612 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 3:21 pm

3708 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 3:22 pm
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18909 GUNPOWDER RD 3:23 pm

18925 GUNPOWDER RD 3:23 pm

19019 GUNPOWDER RD - TAR THEN D/O 3:24 pm

19000 GUNPOWDER RD 3:25 pm

3922 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 3:27 pm

OPP. 4001 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 3:28 pm

4100 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 3:29 pm

BECKLEYSVILLE RD & ST ABRAHAMS CT 3:29 pm

4215 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 3:30 pm

OPP. 4501 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 3:32 pm

4525 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 3:32 pm

18809 BRICK STORE RD (LAST DRIVEWAY ON BECKLEYSVILLE RD) 3:33 pm

TAR @ MACHINE SHOP 3:35 pm

5117 MAPLE GROVE RD 3:36 pm

18610 UPPER BECKLEYSVILLE RD 3:38 pm

18506 UPPER BECKLEYSVILLE RD 3:39 pm

TAR @ UPPER BECKLEYSVILLE RD & WESTFIELD DR 3:40 pm

18709 UPPER BECKLEYSVILLE RD 3:43 pm

18726 BRICK STORE RD 3:44 pm

OPP. 18711 BRICK STORE RD 3:45 pm

18632 BRICK STORE RD 3:45 pm

18528 BRICK STORE RD 3:47 pm

18306 BRICK STORE RD 3:49 pm

17728 FALLS RD 3:52 pm

ARRIVE FIFTH DISTRICT ELEM 3:55 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - BELCLARE - AM 18/19

0691 PRINCE, LESA  A.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 5:58 am

520 BELFAST RD 6:13 am

532 BELFAST RD 6:17 am

TAR @ SPARKS ELEM 6:20 am

15025 PRICEVILLE RD 6:26 am

5 BELLCLARE CIR 6:28 am

13 BELLCLARE CIR 6:29 am

1634 BELFAST RD 6:35 am

2230 BELFAST RD 6:40 am
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TAR @ DELIGHT FARMS ON TANYARD RD 6:49 am

15016 WHEELER LN 6:55 am

TAR @ WHEELER LN & GERBER LN 6:55 am

15117 WHEELER LN 6:57 am

15207 WHEELER LN 6:58 am

PRICEVILLE RD OPP. HUNT FARM CT 7:03 am

511 E QUAKER BOTTOM RD 7:07 am

605 QUAKER BOTTOM RD 7:08 am

QUAKER BOTTOM 2 RD & QUAKER CT 7:10 am

14610 QUAKER BOTTOM 2 RD 7:11 am

14548 QUAKER BOTTOM 2 RD 7:11 am

14530 QUAKER BOTTOM RD 7:12 am

TAR @ QUAKER BOTTOM RD & THORNTON MILL RD 7:12 am

14713 QUAKER BOTTOM 2 RD 7:14 am

901 E QUAKER BOTTOM RD 7:16 am

909/915 E QUAKER BOTTOM RD 7:16 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:25 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:31 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - BELCLARE - PM 18/19

0691 PRINCE, LESA  A.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 1:30 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

520 BELFAST RD 2:36 pm

532 BELFAST RD 2:40 pm

TAR @ SPARKS ELEM 2:42 pm

15025 PRICEVILLE RD 2:49 pm

5 BELLCLARE CIR 2:52 pm

13 BELLCLARE CIR 2:52 pm

1634 BELFAST RD 2:59 pm

2230 BELFAST RD 3:03 pm

TAR @ DELIGHT FARMS ON TANYARD RD 3:13 pm

15016 WHEELER LN 3:18 pm

WHEELER LN & GERBER LN 3:19 pm

15117 WHEELER LN 3:20 pm

15207 WHEELER LN 3:21 pm
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15314 PRICEVILLE RD 3:26 pm

PRICEVILLE RD OPP. HUNT FARM CT 3:27 pm

511 E QUAKER BOTTOM RD 3:31 pm

605 QUAKER BOTTOM RD 3:32 pm

QUAKER BOTTOM 2 RD & QUAKER CT 3:33 pm

14610 QUAKER BOTTOM 2 RD 3:34 pm

14548 QUAKER BOTTOM 2 RD 3:35 pm

14530 QUAKER BOTTOM RD 3:35 pm

TAR QUAKER BOTTOM RD & THORNTON MILL RD 3:36 pm

14713 QUAKER BOTTOM 2 RD 3:38 pm

901 E QUAKER BOTTOM RD 3:39 pm

909/915 E QUAKER BOTTOM RD 3:40 pm

ARRIVE JACKSONVILLE ELEM 3:59 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - BLACK ROCK - AM 18/19

0658

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 5:55 am

16819 RIDGE RD 6:20 am

TAR @ GRAVEL AREA PAST WOODS 6:21 am

16724 RIDGE RD. 6:24 am

4526 BLACK ROCK RD. 6:27 am

4616 BLACK ROCK RD 6:28 am

4822 BLACK ROCK RD 6:29 am

4910 BLACK ROCK RD 6:30 am

5124 BLACK ROCK RD. 6:31 am

5130 BLACK ROCK RD. 6:32 am

CEDARBROOK RD. @ BROOKVIEW DR. 6:33 am

5111 BLACK ROCK RD 6:35 am

4617 BLACK ROCK RD. 6:37 am

4447 BLACK ROCK RD 6:38 am

16654 TRENTON RD 6:40 am

16642 TRENTON RD. 6:41 am

16604 TRENTON RD. 6:42 am

16543 TRENTON RD - TAR 6:43 am

16613 TRENTON RD 6:43 am

4314 BLACK ROCK RD 6:45 am

2801 BENSON MILL RD 7:00 am
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HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 7:15 am

ARRIVE HEREFORD MIDDLE 7:21 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 7:22 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - BLACK ROCK - PM 18/19

0658

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 1:30 pm

ARRIVE HEREFORD MIDDLE 2:20 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

4526 BLACK ROCK RD. 2:51 pm

4616 BLACK ROCK RD 2:52 pm

4822 BLACK ROCK RD 2:53 pm

4910 BLACK ROCK RD 2:54 pm

5124 BLACK ROCK RD. 2:55 pm

5130 BLACK ROCK RD. 2:55 pm

CEDARBROOK RD. @ BROOKVIEW DR. 2:57 pm

5111 BLACK ROCK RD 2:59 pm

4617 BLACK ROCK RD. 3:01 pm

4447 BLACK ROCK RD 3:02 pm

16654 TRENTON RD 3:04 pm

16642 TRENTON RD. 3:05 pm

16604 TRENTON RD. 3:06 pm

16543 TRENTON RD - TAR 3:07 pm

16613 TRENTON RD 3:07 pm

16819 RIDGE RD 3:12 pm

TAR @ GRAVEL AREA PAST WOODS 3:13 pm

16724 RIDGE RD. 3:16 pm

4314 BLACK ROCK RD 3:18 pm

2801 BENSON MILL RD 3:28 pm

ARRIVE FIFTH DISTRICT ELEM 3:35 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - BULL SAWMILL - AM 18/19

5177 CAREY, ELIZABETH

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 6:21 am

2526 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:43 am
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2612 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:44 am

2618 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:44 am

2638 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:45 am

2656 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:46 am

OPP. 2707 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:47 am

2816 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:47 am

3010 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:49 am

TAR @ SEMI-CIRCLE CUT-OUT ON RIGHT SIDE OF BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:50 am

19512 SPOOKS HILL RD 6:55 am

19614 SPOOKS HILL RD 6:56 am

19620 SPOOKS HILL RD 6:56 am

OPP. 2420 BULLS SAWMILL RD 6:59 am

BULLS SAWMILL RD & HOSHAL 7:01 am

OPP. 2130 BULLS SAWMILL RD 7:01 am

OPP. 2026 BULLS SAWMILL RD 7:02 am

1933 BULLS SAWMILL RD 7:04 am

BULLS SAWMILL RD & PEN DELLE CT 7:04 am

1909 BULLS SAWMILL RD 7:05 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 7:21 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - BULL SAWMILL - PM 18/19

5177 CAREY, ELIZABETH

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

2526 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 2:43 pm

2612 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 2:44 pm

2618 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 2:45 pm

2638 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 2:45 pm

OPP. 2631 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 2:46 pm

OPP. 2649 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 2:46 pm

OPP. 2707 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 2:47 pm

2816 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 2:48 pm

3010 BECKLEYSVILLE RD 2:50 pm

TAR @ SEMI-CIRCLE CUT-OUT ON RIGHT SIDE OF BECKLEYSVILLE RD 2:51 pm

TAR SPOOKS HILL BOAT DOCK 2:55 pm
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19217 SPOOKS HILL RD 2:55 pm

19512 SPOOKS HILL RD 2:57 pm

19614 SPOOKS HILL RD 2:58 pm

19620 SPOOKS HILL RD 2:59 pm

OPP. 2420 BULLS SAWMILL RD 3:01 pm

BULLS SAWMILL RD & HOSHAL 3:03 pm

OPP. 2130 BULLS SAWMILL RD 3:04 pm

OPP. 2026 BULLS SAWMILL RD 3:04 pm

1933 BULLS SAWMILL RD 3:06 pm

BULLS SAWMILL RD & PEN DELLE CT 3:06 pm

1909 BULLS SAWMILL RD 3:07 pm

ARRIVE PRETTYBOY ELEM 3:08 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - DOWNES - AM 18/19

0669 PEARSE III, THOMAS  E.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 6:17 am

19829 YORK RD 6:25 am

20117 YORK RD 6:27 am

20201 YORK RD 6:28 am

20402 DOWNES RD 6:30 am

TAR DOWNES RD & STABLERS CHURCH RD 6:37 am

19905 DOWNES RD 6:42 am

20315 DOWNES RD 6:45 am

20325 DOWNES RD 6:45 am

20431 DOWNES RD 6:47 am

20016/20012 YORK RD 6:49 am

19820 YORK RD 6:50 am

19810 YORK RD 6:51 am

19806 YORK RD 6:51 am

19634/19700 YORK RD 6:52 am

19610 YORK RD 6:53 am

STABLERS CHURCH RD & STABLERS CT 6:54 am

300 STABLERS CHURCH RD 6:54 am

230 STABLERS CHURCH RD 6:54 am

334 STABLERS CHURCH RD 6:55 am

380 STABLERS CHURCH RD 6:56 am

398 STABLERS CHURCH RD 6:56 am
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412 STABLERS CHURCH RD 6:57 am

19605 CAMERON MILL RD 7:00 am

CAMERON MILL RD @ KALI CT 7:03 am

20117 CAMERON MILL RD 7:04 am

205 KAUFFMAN RD 7:05 am

117 KAUFFMAN RD 7:06 am

KAUFFMAN RD & MIKES WAY 7:06 am

APPLE VALLEY CT & KAUFFMAN RD 7:08 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:21 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - DOWNES - PM 18/19

0669 PEARSE III, THOMAS  E.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

19829 YORK RD 2:36 pm

20117 YORK RD 2:38 pm

20201 YORK RD 2:38 pm

20402 DOWNES RD 2:40 pm

TAR DOWNES RD & STABLERS CHURCH RD 2:48 pm

19905 DOWNES RD 2:52 pm

20315 DOWNES RD 2:56 pm

20325 DOWNES RD 2:56 pm

20431 DOWNES RD 2:57 pm

20016/20012 YORK RD 2:59 pm

19820 YORK RD 3:01 pm

19810 YORK RD 3:01 pm

19806 YORK RD 3:02 pm

19634/19700 YORK RD 3:03 pm

19610 YORK RD 3:03 pm

STABLERS CHURCH RD & STABLERS CT 3:04 pm

300 STABLERS CHURCH RD 3:05 pm

230 STABLERS CHURCH RD 3:05 pm

334 STABLERS CHURCH RD 3:06 pm

380 STABLERS CHURCH RD 3:06 pm

398 STABLERS CHURCH RD 3:07 pm
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412 STABLERS CHURCH RD 3:08 pm

19605 CAMERON MILL RD 3:10 pm

CAMERON MILL RD @ KALI CT 3:13 pm

20117 CAMERON MILL RD 3:15 pm

205 KAUFFMAN RD 3:16 pm

117 KAUFFMAN RD 3:17 pm

KAUFFMAN RD & MIKES WAY 3:17 pm

APPLE VALLEY CT & KAUFFMAN RD 3:18 pm

ARRIVE SPARKS ELEM 3:30 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - FALLS RD - AM 18/19

0656 Maivelett, Bob

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 6:05 am

16628 FALLS RD 6:27 am

FALLS RD & MOUNT ZION RD 6:28 am

16304-16306 FALLS RD 6:29 am

16222 FALLS RD 6:30 am

BENSON MILL RD & FALLS RD 6:30 am

15906/15902 FALLS RD 6:32 am

15726 FALLS RD 6:33 am

2306 BUTLER RD 6:37 am

2620 BUTLER RD 6:39 am

3016 BUTLER RD 6:41 am

TAR AT DOVER RD 6:42 am

14828 FALLS RD 6:48 am

14315 CUBA RD 6:52 am

OPP. 14410 CUBA RD 6:53 am

CUBA RD & WORTHINGTON HEIGHTS PKWY 6:54 am

14911 JOYCE LN 6:59 am

2131 BELFAST RD 6:59 am

15813 YEOHO RD 7:06 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:16 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:22 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - FALLS RD - PM 18/19

0656 Maivelett, Bob
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DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 1:20 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

MOUNT CARMEL RD @ ENTRANCE TO GRAULS SHOPPING CENTER 2:33 pm

16628 FALLS RD 2:46 pm

FALLS RD & MOUNT ZION RD 2:47 pm

16302-16306 FALLS RD 2:48 pm

16222 FALLS RD 2:48 pm

BENSON MILL RD & FALLS RD 2:49 pm

15906/15902 FALLS RD 2:51 pm

15726 FALLS RD 2:52 pm

2306 BUTLER RD 2:56 pm

2620 BUTLER RD 2:58 pm

3016 BUTLER RD 3:00 pm

TAR AT DOVER RD 3:01 pm

14828 FALLS RD 3:07 pm

14315 CUBA RD 3:11 pm

OPP. 14410 CUBA RD 3:12 pm

CUBA RD & WORTHINGTON HEIGHTS PKWY 3:13 pm

14911 JOYCE LN 3:17 pm

2131 BELFAST RD 3:18 pm

15813 YEOHO RD 3:24 pm

ARRIVE FIFTH DISTRICT ELEM 3:39 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - FREELAND - AM 18/19

5308 DELAWDER, RENEE

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 6:10 am

1613 WALKER RD. 6:27 am

WALKER RD. @ FARM MEADOW CT. 6:28 am

1221 WALKER RD. 6:29 am

19635 EAGLE MILL RD. 6:31 am

EAGLE MILL RD. @ SHADY RIDGE CT. - TAR 6:31 am

1220 WALKER RD 6:33 am

1412 WALKER RD. 6:34 am

19707 VALLEY MILL RD. 6:35 am

OPP. 20024 VALLEY MILL RD. 6:37 am

19950 EAGLE MILL RD 6:42 am
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EAGLE MILL RD & SHADY RIDGE CT 6:44 am

BENTLEY RD. @ MORGAN LN. 6:47 am

904 BENTLEY RD. 6:48 am

1120 BENTLEY RD. 6:50 am

20514 GORE MILL RD 6:51 am

20434 GORE MILL RD - P/U THEN TAR 6:52 am

20633/20635 MOUNT ZION RD. 6:54 am

20831 MOUNT ZION RD 6:55 am

20913 MOUNT ZION RD 6:55 am

20931 MOUNT ZION RD 6:56 am

TAR @ NCR TRAIL - 1053 FREELAND RD 6:57 am

OPP. 1227 MORRIS RD 7:00 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 7:16 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 7:23 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - FREELAND - PM 18/19

5308 DELAWDER, RENEE

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

1613 WALKER RD. 2:40 pm

WALKER RD. @ FARM MEADOW CT. 2:42 pm

1221 WALKER RD. 2:43 pm

19635 EAGLE MILL RD. 2:44 pm

EAGLE MILL RD. @ SHADY RIDGE CT. - TAR 2:45 pm

1220 WALKER RD 2:46 pm

1412 WALKER RD. 2:48 pm

19707 VALLEY MILL RD. 2:49 pm

OPP. 20024 VALLEY MILL RD. 2:51 pm

TAR BENTLEY RD & EAGLE MILL RD 2:55 pm

BENTLEY RD. @ MORGAN LN. 2:57 pm

904 BENTLEY RD. 2:57 pm

1120 BENTLEY RD. 2:59 pm

20514 GORE MILL RD 3:00 pm

TAR THEN D/O - 20434 GORE MILL RD 3:01 pm

20633/20635 MOUNT ZION RD. 3:03 pm

20831 MOUNT ZION RD 3:04 pm
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20913 MOUNT ZION RD 3:05 pm

20931 MOUNT ZION RD 3:05 pm

TAR @ NCR TRAIL - 1053 FREELAND RD 3:07 pm

OPP. 1227 MORRIS RD 3:10 pm

ARRIVE PRETTYBOY ELEM 3:20 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - GARRETT RD - AM 18/19

0653 BRAID, MARGARET

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS LOT DR 6:13 am

1712 STABLERSVILLE RD 6:24 am

1510 STABLERSVILLE RD 6:25 am

TAR STABLERSVILLE RD & TYSON RD 6:26 am

1805 STABLERSVILLE RD 6:28 am

19401 GRAYSTONE RD 6:30 am

19631 GRAYSTONE RD 6:32 am

OPP. 3015 GARRETT RD 6:38 am

GARRETT RD & OLD GARRETT CT 6:40 am

OPP. 2717 GARRETT RD 6:41 am

2700 GARRETT RD 6:42 am

OPP. 2601 GARRETT RD 6:42 am

2434 GARRETT RD 6:43 am

18902 VERNON RD 6:46 am

1132 WISEBURG RD 6:54 am

1116 WISEBURG RD 6:55 am

OPP. 1003 WISEBURG RD 6:56 am

OPP. 915 WISEBURG RD 6:57 am

814 WISEBURG RD 6:58 am

TAR COACHMANS WAY & GATEHOUSE CT 7:00 am

817 WISEBURG RD 7:02 am

903 BERNOUDY RD 7:03 am

905 BERNOUDY RD 7:03 am

911 BERNOUDY RD 7:04 am

1031 BERNOUDY RD 7:05 am

1033 BERNOUDY RD 7:05 am

1317 BERNOUDY RD 7:08 am

TAR - BERNOUDY RD & BIG FALLS RD 7:09 am

1304/1316 BERNOUDY RD 7:10 am
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1128 BERNOUDY RD 7:12 am

1014/18 BERNOUDY RD 7:13 am

910 BERNOUDY RD 7:14 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:20 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:27 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - GARRETT RD - PM 18/19

0653 BRAID, MARGARET

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS LOT DR 1:35 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

817 WISEBURG RD 2:36 pm

903 BERNOUDY RD 2:36 pm

905 BERNOUDY RD 2:37 pm

1031 BERNOUDY RD 2:38 pm

1033 BERNOUDY RD 2:39 pm

1317 BERNOUDY RD 2:41 pm

TAR - BERNOUDY RD & BIG FALLS RD 2:42 pm

1304/1316 BERNOUDY RD 2:43 pm

1128 BERNOUDY RD 2:45 pm

1014/18 BERNOUDY RD 2:46 pm

910 BERNOUDY RD 2:47 pm

915 WISEBURG RD 2:48 pm

1003 WISEBURG RD 2:49 pm

OPP. 1116 WISEBURG RD 2:50 pm

1132/1127 WISEBURG RD 2:51 pm

1710/12 STABLERSVILLE RD 2:58 pm

1510 STABLERSVILLE RD 2:59 pm

TAR @ STABLERSVILLE RD & TYSON RD 3:00 pm

1805 STABLERSVILLE RD 3:02 pm

19401 GRAYSTONE RD 3:05 pm

19631 GRAYSTONE RD 3:07 pm

GARRETT RD & OLD GARRETT CT 3:14 pm

OPP. 2717 GARRETT RD 3:15 pm

2700 GARRETT RD 3:15 pm

OPP. 2601 GARRETT RD 3:16 pm

2434 GARRETT RD 3:17 pm
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18902 VERNON RD 3:20 pm

TAR @ WHITE HALL CHURCH 3:21 pm

ARRIVE / DEPART: SEVENTH DISTRICT ELEMENTARY 3:37 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - HARRIS MILL - AM 18/19

0655 BROWN, LISA

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 6:02 am

1701 BOND RD 6:06 am

1707 BOND RD 6:07 am

2107 BOND RD 6:09 am

TAR @ LEIB RD & LONG CORNER RD 6:16 am

2830 LEIB RD 6:16 am

21715 WEST LIBERTY RD 6:19 am

TAR @ BLEVINS RD IN PA 6:20 am

21306 WEST LIBERTY RD 6:23 am

2444/2440 HARRIS MILL RD 6:25 am

2400 HARRIS MILL RD 6:25 am

2316 HARRIS MILL RD 6:27 am

2140 HARRIS MILL RD & STEWARTSTOWN RD - TAR 6:28 am

21100 WEST LIBERTY RD 6:32 am

21004 W LIBERTY RD 6:34 am

21004 W LIBERTY RD 6:34 am

GIBSON RD & W LIBERTY RD - TAR 6:35 am

21103 W LIBERTY RD 6:38 am

21301 DUNK FREELAND RD 6:45 am

DUNK FREELAND RD & HARRIS MILL RD 6:47 am

1100 HARRIS MILL RD 6:48 am

FREELAND RD & PRESTON RD - TAR 6:50 am

1101 HARRIS MILL RD 6:51 am

1501 HARRIS MILL RD 6:54 am

21422 DUNK FREELAND RD 6:56 am

1814 BOND RD 7:00 am

1644 BOND RD 7:01 am

1622 BOND RD 7:02 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:22 am
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TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - HARRIS MILL - PM 18/19

0655 BROWN, LISA

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 1:35 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 1905 (0772) 2:30 pm

1701 BOND RD 2:44 pm

1707 BOND RD 2:44 pm

2107 BOND RD 2:47 pm

TAR @ LEIB RD & LONG CORNER RD 2:53 pm

2830 LEIB RD 2:54 pm

21715 WEST LIBERTY RD 2:57 pm

TAR @ BLEVINS RD IN PA 2:58 pm

21306 WEST LIBERTY RD 3:01 pm

2444/2440 HARRIS MILL RD 3:02 pm

2400 HARRIS MILL RD 3:03 pm

2316 HARRIS MILL RD 3:04 pm

2140 HARRIS MILL RD & STEWARTSTOWN RD - TAR 3:06 pm

21100 WEST LIBERTY RD 3:10 pm

21004 W LIBERTY RD 3:11 pm

GIBSON RD & W LIBERTY RD - TAR 3:12 pm

21103 W LIBERTY RD 3:15 pm

21301 DUNK FREELAND RD 3:22 pm

DUNK FREELAND RD & HARRIS MILL RD 3:24 pm

1100 HARRIS MILL RD 3:25 pm

FREELAND RD & PRESTON RD - TAR 3:27 pm

1101 HARRIS MILL RD 3:28 pm

1501 HARRIS MILL RD 3:32 pm

21422 DUNK FREELAND RD 3:34 pm

1814 BOND RD 3:37 pm

1640 BOND RD 3:38 pm

1622 BOND RD 3:39 pm

ARRIVE / DEPART: SEVENTH DISTRICT ELEMENTARY 3:46 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - HEREFORD ROAD - AM 18/19

0648 PFARR, MICHAEL W.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 6:30 am
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TAR @ HEREFORD MS 6:44 am

612 CORBETT RD 6:47 am

16501 YORK RD 6:49 am

16511 YORK RD 6:50 am

GRACE RIDGE CT & YORK RD 6:52 am

16924 HEREFORD RD 6:54 am

16910 HEREFORD RD 6:54 am

CROMWELL WHYE LN & HEREFORD RD 6:55 am

HEREFORD RD & QUIET OAKS LN 6:56 am

16720 HEREFOR RD 6:56 am

HENDERSON HILL CT & HEREFORD RD 6:57 am

ELIZABETH CT & YORK RD 7:02 am

WILLIAM CT & YORK RD - TAR 7:02 am

15933 YORK RD 7:05 am

16007 YORK RD 7:06 am

16035 YORK RD 7:06 am

16129 YORK RD 7:07 am

16137 YORK RD 7:08 am

16229 YORK RD 7:08 am

16605 HEREFORD RD 7:10 am

16665 HEREFORD RD 7:11 am

HEREFORD RD & MAPLEHURST LN 7:12 am

GIFFORD LN & YORK RD 7:14 am

17103 YORK RD 7:15 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:17 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:27 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - HEREFORD ROAD - PM 18/19

0648 PFARR, MICHAEL W.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

TAR HEREFORD MIDDLE DR 2:36 pm

612 CORBETT RD 2:38 pm

16501 YORK RD 2:40 pm

16511 YORK RD 2:40 pm

GRACE RIDGE CT & YORK RD 2:41 pm
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GIFFORD LN & YORK RD 2:43 pm

17103 YORK RD 2:44 pm

TAR @ HEREFORD HS 2:45 pm

16924 HEREFORD RD 2:48 pm

16910 HEREFORD RD 2:49 pm

CROMWELL WHYE LN & HEREFORD RD 2:49 pm

HEREFORD RD & QUIET OAKS LN 2:50 pm

16720 HEREFOR RD 2:51 pm

HENDERSON HILL CT & HEREFORD RD 2:51 pm

ELIZABETH CT & YORK RD 2:56 pm

WILLIAM CT & YORK RD - TAR 2:57 pm

15933 YORK RD 2:59 pm

16007 YORK RD 3:00 pm

16035 YORK RD 3:00 pm

16129 YORK RD 3:01 pm

16137 YORK RD 3:02 pm

16229 YORK RD 3:02 pm

16605 HEREFORD RD 3:05 pm

16665 HEREFORD RD 3:06 pm

HEREFORD RD & MAPLEHURST LN 3:07 pm

ARRIVE SPARKS ELEM 3:14 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - Highland Ridge - AM 18/19

0683 WEAVER, LORETTA M.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 5:44 am

STODDARD CT & YORK RD 6:23 am

FILA WAY OPP. FOX HILL RD 6:27 am

PHOENIX AVE W & PHOENIX RD 6:35 am

MARYLAND AVE & PHOENIX RD 6:35 am

14104 PHOENIX RD 6:36 am

JACKSON RIDGE CT & OLD YORK RD 6:43 am

14535 OLD YORK RD 6:44 am

14605 OLD YORK RD 6:45 am

14615 OLD YORK RD 6:45 am

14621 OLD YORK RD 6:45 am

14925 OLD YORK RD 6:47 am

TAR @ CHURCH 6:48 am
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14300 COOPER RD 6:55 am

COOPER RD & FAIRWOOD VIEW CT 6:56 am

GLEN LYON CT & HIGHLAND RIDGE DR 7:02 am

GLEN HIGHLAND CT & HIGHLAND RIDGE DR 7:03 am

HIGHLAND RIDGE DR & SCOTTS MOORE CT 7:04 am

HIGHLAND RIDGE DR & STEWART GLEN CT - TAR 7:04 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:25 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:32 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - Highland Ridge - PM 18/19

0683 WEAVER, LORETTA M.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

STODDARD CT & YORK RD 2:37 pm

FILA WAY OPP. FOX HILL RD 2:41 pm

PHOENIX AVE W & PHOENIX RD 2:48 pm

MARYLAND AVE & PHOENIX RD 2:49 pm

GLEN LYON CT & HIGHLAND RIDGE DR 2:52 pm

GLEN HIGHLAND CT & HIGHLAND RIDGE DR 2:53 pm

HIGHLAND RIDGE DR & SCOTTS MOORE CT 2:54 pm

HIGHLAND RIDGE DR & STEWART GLEN CT - TAR 2:54 pm

14104 PHOENIX RD 2:59 pm

JACKSON RIDGE CT & OLD YORK RD 3:06 pm

14535 OLD YORK RD 3:07 pm

14605 OLD YORK RD 3:07 pm

14615 OLD YORK RD 3:08 pm

14621 OLD YORK RD 3:08 pm

14925 OLD YORK RD 3:10 pm

TAR @ CHURCH 3:10 pm

14300 COOPER RD 3:18 pm

COOPER RD & FAIRWOOD VIEW CT 3:19 pm

ARRIVE SPARKS ELEM 3:30 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - HUNTER GREEN - AM 18/19

5272 WILSON, EDITH
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DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 6:09 am

102 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:17 am

928 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:21 am

1102 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:22 am

1110 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:22 am

1200 MT CARMEL RD 6:23 am

MOUNT CARMEL RD & SUNSWEPT LN 6:24 am

1506 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:25 am

1512 MOUNT CARMEL RD - MAYS STORE 6:25 am

TAR FALLS RD 6:29 am

17232 EVNA RD 6:31 am

17008 EVNA RD 6:33 am

1800 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:35 am

2642 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:39 am

2730 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:40 am

3114 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:41 am

3208 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:42 am

3216 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:42 am

3220 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:43 am

3526 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:44 am

TAR FIFTH DISTRICT ES 6:46 am

3607 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 6:47 am

HUNTER GREEN RD & MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:48 am

3217 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:49 am

16821 GORSUCH MILL RD TURN AROUND 6:52 am

17007 GORSUCH MILL RD 6:54 am

2721 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:55 am

MASEMORE RD & HILLSIDE VIEW RD 7:07 am

17424 MASEMORE RD 7:08 am

17212 MASEMORE RD 7:09 am

MASEMORE RD & BRANDY SPRING RD 7:10 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:22 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - HUNTER GREEN - PM 18/19

5272 WILSON, EDITH

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm
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HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 2:30 pm

928 MOUNT CARMEL RD 2:34 pm

MASEMORE RD & HILLSIDE VIEW RD - TURN AROUND 2:38 pm

17424 MASEMORE RD 2:39 pm

17212 MASEMORE RD 2:41 pm

BRANDY SPRING RD & MASEMORE RD 2:42 pm

1102 MOUNT CARMEL RD 2:43 pm

1110 MOUNT CARMEL RD 2:43 pm

1120 MOUNT CARMEL RD 2:44 pm

1200 MT CARMEL RD 2:44 pm

MOUNT CARMEL RD & SUNSWEPT LN 2:45 pm

1506 MOUNT CARMEL RD 2:46 pm

1512 MOUNT CARMEL RD - MAYS STORE 2:46 pm

TAR EVNA RD & FALLS RD 2:51 pm

17232 EVNA RD 2:53 pm

17008 EVNA RD 2:55 pm

1800 MOUNT CARMEL RD 2:57 pm

2642 MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:01 pm

2730 MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:02 pm

3114 MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:03 pm

3208 MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:04 pm

3216 MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:04 pm

3526 MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:06 pm

FIFTH DISTRICT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:07 pm

3607 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 3:09 pm

HUNTER GREEN RD & MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:10 pm

3217 MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:11 pm

16821 GORSUCH MILL RD - TAR 3:14 pm

17007 GORSUCH MILL RD 3:15 pm

2721 MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:17 pm

ARRIVE FIFTH DISTRICT ELEM 3:24 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - HUNTING WAY - AM 18/19

0660 COLLINS, ROBERT

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 6:20 am

1531 SPARKS RD 6:44 am
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1615 SPARKS RD 6:45 am

14835 HUNTING WAY @ END 6:50 am

HUNTING WAY & HUNT CLUB CT 6:52 am

LOVETON FARMS & SHELBYS PATH 7:00 am

LOVETON FARMS & QUAIL CREEK WAY 7:01 am

LOVETON FARMS & DOVE CREEK WAY 7:02 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:15 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:25 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - HUNTING WAY - PM 18/19

0660 COLLINS, ROBERT

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

1531 SPARKS RD 2:39 pm

1615 SPARKS RD 2:40 pm

14835 HUNTING WAY @ END OF CIRCLE 2:46 pm

HUNTING WAY & HUNT CLUB CT 2:48 pm

LOVETON FARMS & SHELBYS PATH 2:56 pm

LOVETON FARMS & QUAIL CREEK WAY 2:57 pm

LOVETON FARMS & DOVE CREEK WAY 2:58 pm

ARRIVE SPARKS ELEM 3:06 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - KEENEY MILL - AM 18/19

5916 WALLACE, MICHELLE

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 5:47 am

19925 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:06 am

20061 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:07 am

2105 FREELAND RD. 6:09 am

1939 - 1947 FREELAND RD. 6:11 am

1515 FREELAND RD. 6:14 am

PARKER RD. @ SMITH AVE. 6:20 am

21622 NEW FREEDOM RD. 6:21 am

21610 NEW FREEDOM RD. 6:22 am

20800 KEENEY MILL RD. 6:29 am

TAR @ BAR - 20600 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:33 am
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20711 KEENEY MILL RD. 6:37 am

KEENEY MILL RD. @ BROOK VALLEY CT. 6:39 am

21013 KEENEY MILL RD 6:40 am

2019 OAKLAND RD 6:43 am

1918 OAKLAND RD. 6:44 am

1741 OAKLAND RD 6:45 am

1630 FREELAND RD. 6:51 am

1620 RAYVILLE RD 7:02 am

OPP. 1717 RAYVILLE RD 7:03 am

1307 MOLESWORTH RD 7:07 am

1305 MOLESWORTH RD 7:08 am

1303 MOLESWORTH RD 7:08 am

OPP. 1214 MOLESWORTH RD 7:09 am

OPP. 1208 MOLESWORTH RD. 7:09 am

OPP. 1200 MOLESWORTH RD. 7:10 am

OPP. 1104 MOLESWORTH RD. 7:11 am

1101 MOLESWORTH RD 7:11 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:16 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 -7902 (0855) 7:23 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - KEENEY MILL - PM 18/19

5916 WALLACE, MICHELLE

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 1:45 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

OPP. 1101 MOLESWORTH RD 2:35 pm

1104 MOLESWORTH RD. 2:35 pm

1200 MOLESWORTH RD. 2:36 pm

1208 MOLESWORTH RD. 2:37 pm

1214 MOLESWORTH RD 2:37 pm

OPP. 1303 MOLESWORTH RD 2:38 pm

OPP. 1305 MOLESWORTH RD 2:38 pm

1717 RAYVILLE RD 2:42 pm

OPP. 1620 RAYVILLE RD 2:44 pm

19925 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:49 pm

20061 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:51 pm

2105 FREELAND RD. 2:52 pm
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1939 - 1947 FREELAND RD. 2:54 pm

1515 FREELAND RD. 2:57 pm

SMITH AVE & PARKER RD 3:03 pm

21622 NEW FREEDOM RD. 3:05 pm

21612 NEW FREEDOM RD. 3:05 pm

1741 OAKLAND RD 3:07 pm

1918 OAKLAND RD. 3:08 pm

2019 OAKLAND RD 3:09 pm

21016 KEENEY MILL RD 3:12 pm

KEENEY MILL RD. @ OPP. BROOK VALLEY CT. 3:13 pm

20800 KEENEY MILL RD. 3:14 pm

OPP. 20711 KEENEY MILL RD. 3:15 pm

OPP. 20619 KEENEY MILL RD. 3:17 pm

ARRIVE PRETTYBOY ELEM 3:23 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - MARSHALL MILL - AM 18/19

5242 RUARK, JOAN D

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 5:57 am

BUSH CABIN CT @ END 6:11 am

10 BUSH CABIN CT 6:13 am

4334 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 6:23 am

4610 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 6:25 am

4714 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:26 am

4800 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:27 am

4808 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 6:27 am

4818 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 6:28 am

17915 - 17917 MARSHALL MILL RD. 6:30 am

18003 MARSHALL MILL RD 6:31 am

18259 MARSHALL MILL RD 6:33 am

18335 MARSHAL MILL RD. 6:34 am

18324 UPPER BECKLEYSVILLE RD 6:36 am

UPPER BECKLEYSVILLE RD OPP. MARSHALL MILL RD 6:36 am

18004 MARSHALL MILL RD. 6:39 am

18002 MARSHALL MILL RD. 6:40 am

5024 MOUNT CARMEL RD 6:43 am

OPP. 17212 GRACE RD. 6:49 am

17521 GRACE RD. 6:52 am
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17615 GRACE RD. 6:53 am

4717 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 6:54 am

4409 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 6:56 am

4041 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 6:59 am

3921 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 7:00 am

3903 MOUNT CARMEL RD 7:01 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 7:17 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 7:24 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - MARSHALL MILL - PM 18/19

5242 RUARK, JOAN D

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

BUSH CABIN CT @ END 2:41 pm

10 BUSH CABIN CT 2:43 pm

4334 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 2:53 pm

4610 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 2:55 pm

4714 MOUNT CARMEL RD 2:56 pm

4800 MOUNT CARMEL RD 2:56 pm

4808 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 2:57 pm

4818 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 2:58 pm

17915 - 17917 MARSHALL MILL RD. 3:00 pm

18003 MARSHALL MILL RD 3:00 pm

18259 MARSHALL MILL RD 3:02 pm

18335 MARSHAL MILL RD. 3:03 pm

18324 UPPER BECKLEYSVILLE RD 3:06 pm

UPPER BECKLEYSVILLE RD OPP. MARSHALL MILL RD 3:07 pm

18004 MARSHALL MILL RD. 3:10 pm

18002 MARSHALL MILL RD. 3:10 pm

5024 MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:13 pm

OPP.17212 GRACE RD. 3:22 pm

17521 GRACE RD. 3:25 pm

17615 GRACE RD. 3:26 pm

4717 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 3:27 pm

4409 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 3:29 pm

4041 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 3:32 pm
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3921 MOUNT CARMEL RD. 3:33 pm

3903 MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:34 pm

ARRIVE FIFTH DISTRICT ELEM 3:35 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - Maryland Line - AM 18/19

0661 NACE, KIMBERLY L.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 6:24 am

21107 YORK RD 6:32 am

OLD YORK RD & YORK RD (JUST PAST GRAVE YARD) 6:34 am

21425 YORK RD 6:35 am

21425 YORK RD 6:35 am

21431 YORK RD - CHRISTOPHER ROSIER 6:36 am

21503 YORK RD 6:36 am

21613 YORK RD 6:37 am

612 FREELAND RD 6:39 am

612 FREELAND RD 6:40 am

TAR @ 1305 OAKLAND RD 6:44 am

1225 OAKLAND RD 6:44 am

1018 FREELAND RD 6:50 am

1018 FREELAND RD 6:50 am

TAR @ HIKE & BIKE TRAIL PARKING 6:51 am

FREELAND RD & RAILROAD AVE 6:52 am

FREELAND RD & HEATHCOTE RD 6:55 am

333 FREELAND RD 6:56 am

21616 YORK RD 6:57 am

21428 YORK RD 6:58 am

21418 YORK RD 6:59 am

YORK RD & TURNERS CROSSING RD 7:00 am

21106 YORK RD 7:01 am

21024 YORK RD 7:02 am

21000 YORK RD 7:02 am

BEE TREE MILL CT & YORK RD 7:03 am

20810/ 20800 YORK RD 7:04 am

BENS CT & YORK RD 7:06 am

WIND TREE VALLEY RD & YORK RD 7:07 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:21 am
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TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - Maryland Line - PM 18/19

0661 NACE, KIMBERLY L.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 1:59 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

21107 YORK RD 2:38 pm

OLD YORK RD & YORK RD (JUST PAST GRAVE YARD) 2:40 pm

21425 YORK RD 2:41 pm

21431 YORK RD - CHRISTOPHER ROSIER 2:41 pm

21503 YORK RD 2:42 pm

21613 YORK RD 2:43 pm

612 FREELAND RD 2:46 pm

1305 OAKLAND RD - TAR 2:50 pm

1225 OAKLAND RD 2:51 pm

1018 FREELAND RD 2:56 pm

TAR @ HIKE & BIKE PARKING LOT 2:57 pm

FREELAND RD & RAILROAD AVE 2:58 pm

1019 FREELAND RD 2:58 pm

FREELAND RD & HEATHCOTE RD 3:01 pm

21616 YORK RD 3:03 pm

21428 YORK RD 3:04 pm

21418 YORK RD 3:05 pm

YORK RD & TURNERS CROSSING RD 3:06 pm

21106 YORK RD 3:07 pm

21024 YORK RD 3:08 pm

21000 YORK RD 3:08 pm

BEE TREE MILL CT & YORK RD 3:10 pm

20810/ 20800 YORK RD 3:10 pm

BENS CT & YORK RD 3:12 pm

ARRIVE / DEPART: SEVENTH DISTRICT ELEMENTARY 3:13 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - MIDDLETOWN COURTS - AM 18/19

0650 WARNE, GABRIELE I.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 6:28 am

19251 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:40 am
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MIDDLETOWN RD & PINE AYR CIR 6:41 am

19505 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:42 am

19507 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:42 am

19609 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:43 am

19613 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:44 am

20033 GORE MILL RD 6:47 am

20205 GORE MILL RD 6:48 am

P/U THEN TAR @ WHITE STONE AREA BEFORE NEW BRIDGE ON GORE MILL RD 6:50 am

20100 GORE MILL RD 6:53 am

20050 GORE MILL RD 6:54 am

19716 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:57 am

19704 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:57 am

19620 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:58 am

19604 MIDDLETOWN RD 6:58 am

MIDDLETOWN RD & SCOTTS MANOR CT 6:59 am

MIDDLETOWN RD. @ HEDRICK CT. 7:00 am

MIDDLETOWN RD. @ PHILLIPS WAY CT. 7:01 am

19500 MIDDLETOWN RD 7:04 am

18664 MIDDLETOWN RD 7:09 am

MIDDLE WOODS CT & MIDDLETOWN RD 7:10 am

18640 MIDDLETOWN RD 7:10 am

FALLS GLEN CT & FALLS RD - TAR 7:11 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:22 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - MIDDLETOWN COURTS - PM 18/19

0650 WARNE, GABRIELE I.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

MIDDLETOWN RD & PINE AYR CIR 2:40 pm

19251 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:45 pm

19505 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:48 pm

19507 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:48 pm

19609 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:49 pm

19613 MIDDLETOWN RD 2:50 pm

20033 GORE MILL RD 2:53 pm

Routefinder Pro 12.5 We Care 

RL_BCPS_TRI000154.RPT

Page 49 of 77



20205 GORE MILL RD 2:54 pm

TAR THEN D/O @ WHITE STONE AREAD BEFORE NEW BRIDGE ON GORE MILL RD 2:56 pm

20100 GORE MILL RD 2:58 pm

20050 GORE MILL RD 2:59 pm

19716 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:02 pm

19704 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:02 pm

19620 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:03 pm

19604 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:04 pm

MIDDLETOWN RD & SCOTTS MANOR CT 3:05 pm

19500 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:05 pm

MIDDLETOWN RD. @ HEDRICK CT. 3:06 pm

MIDDLETOWN RD. @ PHILLIPS WAY CT. 3:07 pm

18664 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:12 pm

MIDDLE WOODS CT & MIDDLETOWN RD 3:12 pm

18640 MIDDLETOWN RD 3:13 pm

FALLS GLEN CT & FALLS RD - TAR 3:14 pm

ARRIVE PRETTYBOY ELEM 3:22 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - MONKTON - AM 18/19

5823 BEALL, ROBERT

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 5:47 am

2013 SHEPPERD RD 6:01 am

16341 OLD YORK RD 6:14 am

16425 OLD YORK RD 6:14 am

16405 JM PEARCE RD 6:17 am

16425JM PEARCE RD 6:18 am

16441 J M PEARCE RD 6:19 am

16569 JM PEARCE RD 6:20 am

16613 JM PEARCE RD 6:20 am

TAR @ WESLEY CHAPEL RD 6:25 am

2637 SHEPPERD RD 6:29 am

3001 SHEPPERD RD 6:31 am

TAR ON SHEPPERD RD JUST BEFORE TROYER RD 6:32 am

16610 J M PEARCE RD 6:35 am

15918 CARROLL RD 6:43 am

15800 CARROLL RD 6:43 am

OPP. 2231 CORBETT RD 6:44 am
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OPP 2223 CORBETT RD 6:44 am

2132 CORBETT RD 6:46 am

2120 CORBETT RD 6:46 am

2008 CORBETT RD 6:48 am

CORBETT RD & FALLS RD 6:49 am

1838 CORBETT RD 6:50 am

CORBETT RD & CORBETT VILLAGE LN 6:51 am

1412 CORBETT RD 6:53 am

1308 CORBETT RD 6:54 am

CORBETT RD & MATTHEWS RD - P/U THEN TAR 6:54 am

1451 CORBETT RD 6:56 am

1555 CORBETT RD 6:56 am

CORBETT RD & CORBRIDGE LN 7:00 am

2055 CORBETT RD 7:01 am

1716 MONKTON FARMS DR 7:04 am

1700 MONKTON FARMS DR 7:06 am

1735 MONKTON FARMS DR 7:08 am

1740 MONKTON FARMS DR 7:10 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:20 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL -  (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:26 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - MONKTON - PM 18/19

5823 BEALL, ROBERT

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL -  (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL -  (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 2:30 pm

2013 SHEPPERD RD 2:39 pm

2119 SHEPPERD RD 2:40 pm

2637 SHEPPERD RD 2:43 pm

3001 SHEPPERD RD 2:45 pm

TAR @ SHEPPARD RD JUST BEFORE TROYER RD 2:46 pm

16610 J M PEARCE RD 2:49 pm

16341 OLD YORK RD 2:58 pm

16425 OLD YORK RD 2:59 pm

16405 JM PEARCE RD 3:02 pm

16425JM PEARCE RD 3:02 pm

16441 J M PEARCE RD 3:03 pm
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16569 JM PEARCE RD 3:04 pm

16613 JM PEARCE RD 3:05 pm

15918 CARROLL RD 3:16 pm

15800 CARROLL RD 3:17 pm

2231 CORBETT RD 3:17 pm

OPP. 2223 CORBETT RD 3:18 pm

2132 CORBETT RD 3:19 pm

2120 CORBETT RD 3:19 pm

2008 CORBETT RD 3:22 pm

CORBETT RD & FALLS RD 3:22 pm

1838 CORBETT RD 3:23 pm

CORBETT RD & CORBETT VILLAGE LN 3:24 pm

1412 CORBETT RD 3:26 pm

1308 CORBETT RD 3:27 pm

CORBETT RD & MATTHEWS RD - TAR THEN D/O 3:28 pm

1451 CORBETT RD 3:29 pm

1555 CORBETT RD 3:30 pm

CORBETT RD & CORBRIDGE LN 3:33 pm

2055 CORBETT RD 3:34 pm

1755 MONKTON FARMS DR 3:36 pm

1716 MONKTON FARMS DR 3:38 pm

1700 MONKTON FARMS DR 3:39 pm

1740 MONKTON FARMS DR 3:43 pm

ARRIVE SPARKS ELEM 3:59 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - MONKTON ROAD - AM 18/19

5307

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 6:20 am

625 MONKTON RD 6:27 am

741 MONKTON RD 6:28 am

743 MONKTON RD 6:28 am

745 MONKTON RD 6:29 am

813 MONKTON RD 6:29 am

913 MONKTON RD 6:30 am

929 MONKTON RD 6:30 am

1431 MONKTON RD 6:33 am

MONKTON RD & GARFIELD AVE 6:35 am
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MONKTON RD @ FALLS RD 6:36 am

MANOR BROOK RD & MONKTON RD 6:38 am

2621 MONKTON RD 6:40 am

2809 MONKTON RD 6:42 am

15400 MANOR RD 6:46 am

15334 MANOR RD 6:47 am

15020 MANOR RD 6:50 am

15509 MANOR RD 6:55 am

2710 MONKTON RD 7:00 am

MONKTON RD & PATCHWORK CT 7:02 am

2310 MONKTON RD 7:03 am

2308 MONKTON RD 7:03 am

2220 MONKTON RD 7:04 am

2154 MONKTON RD 7:05 am

MONKTON RD & NORTHERN CENTRAL TRL 7:07 am

1616 MONKTON RD 7:08 am

MAGERS LANDING RD & MONKTON RD 7:09 am

FAIRVIEW FARM RD & MONKTON RD 7:10 am

1230 MONKTON RD 7:11 am

940 MONKTON RD 7:12 am

902 MONKTON RD 7:13 am

702 MONKTON RD 7:14 am

538 MONKTON RD 7:15 am

528 MONKTON RD 7:15 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 7:18 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 7:24 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - MONKTON ROAD - PM 18/19

5307

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 1:35 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

601 MONKTON RD (PM ONLY) 2:33 pm

625 MONKTON RD 2:34 pm

741 MONKTON RD 2:34 pm

743 MONKTON RD 2:35 pm

745 MONKTON RD 2:35 pm
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813 MONKTON RD 2:36 pm

913 MONKTON RD 2:36 pm

929 MONKTON RD 2:37 pm

1431 MONKTON RD 2:39 pm

MONKTON RD & GARFIELD AVE 2:42 pm

MONKTON RD @ FALLS RD 2:42 pm

MANOR BROOK RD & MONKTON RD 2:44 pm

2621 MONKTON RD 2:47 pm

2809 MONKTON RD 2:48 pm

15400 MANOR RD 2:53 pm

15334 MANOR RD 2:53 pm

15020 MANOR RD 2:56 pm

15509 MANOR RD 3:02 pm

2710 MONKTON RD 3:06 pm

MONKTON RD & PATCHWORK CT 3:08 pm

2310 MONKTON RD 3:09 pm

2308 MONKTON RD 3:10 pm

2220 MONKTON RD 3:11 pm

2154 MONKTON RD 3:11 pm

MONKTON RD & NORTHERN CENTRAL TRL 3:13 pm

1616 MONKTON RD 3:14 pm

MAGERS LANDING RD & MONKTON RD 3:15 pm

FAIRVIEW FARM RD & MONKTON RD 3:17 pm

1230 MONKTON RD 3:17 pm

940 MONKTON RD 3:19 pm

902 MONKTON RD 3:19 pm

702 MONKTON RD 3:21 pm

538 MONKTON RD 3:21 pm

528 MONKTON RD 3:22 pm

ARRIVE SPARKS ELEM 3:28 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - OAKLAND - AM 18/19

5276 FREEMAN, GEORGE

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 6:33 am

1124 FREELAND RD 6:45 am

1150 FREELAND RD 6:46 am

21205 RIDGE RD. 6:48 am
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21305 RIDGE RD. 6:49 am

21325 RIDGE RD 6:49 am

OPP. 21334 RIDGE RD. 6:50 am

21304 MILLERS MILL RD. 6:52 am

21216 MILLERS MILL RD. 6:52 am

OPP. 21119 MILLERS MILL RD 6:53 am

OPP. 21031 MILLERS MILL RD 6:55 am

OPP. 21005 MILLERS MILL RD. 6:55 am

20930 MILLERS MILL RD 6:56 am

OPP. 20907 MILLERS MILL RD. 6:57 am

20824 MILLERS MILL RD. 6:57 am

1940 FREELAND RD. 6:59 am

2018 FREELAND RD 7:00 am

2100 FREELAND RD. 7:01 am

2104 FREELAND RD. 7:01 am

2108 FREELAND RD 7:02 am

2112 FREELAND RD 7:02 am

2146 FREELAND RD. 7:03 am

2150 FREELAND RD. 7:04 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:16 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7905 (0855) 7:23 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - OAKLAND - PM 18/19

5276 FREEMAN, GEORGE

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0772) 2:30 pm

1124 FREELAND RD 2:43 pm

1150 FREELAND RD 2:44 pm

21205 RIDGE RD. 2:46 pm

21305 RIDGE RD. 2:47 pm

21325 RIDGE RD 2:47 pm

OPP. 21334 RIDGE RD. 2:48 pm

21304 MILLERS MILL RD. 2:50 pm

21216 MILLERS MILL RD. 2:50 pm

OPP. 21119 MILLERS MILL RD 2:51 pm

OPP. 21031 MILLERS MILL RD 2:53 pm
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OPP. 21005 MILLERS MILL RD. 2:53 pm

20930 MILLERS MILL RD 2:54 pm

OPP. 20907 MILLERS MILL RD. 2:54 pm

20824 MILLERS MILL RD. 2:55 pm

1940 FREELAND RD. 2:57 pm

2018 FREELAND RD 2:58 pm

2100 FREELAND RD. 2:59 pm

2104 FREELAND RD. 2:59 pm

2108 FREELAND RD 3:00 pm

2112 FREELAND RD 3:00 pm

2146 FREELAND RD. 3:01 pm

2150 FREELAND RD. 3:02 pm

ARRIVE PRETTYBOY ELEM 3:04 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - OLD YORK  - AM 18/19

0678 WHITCRAFT, TOM

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS LOT DR 6:22 am

20040 OLD YORK RD 6:26 am

GRAYSTONE RD & OLD YORK RD 6:27 am

19500 BURKE RD 6:30 am

19420 BURKE RD - TAR 6:31 am

BURKE RD & LIMB CT 6:34 am

19718 OLD YORK RD 6:35 am

19708 OLD YORK RD 6:35 am

OLD YORK RD & TWIG CT 6:36 am

19620 OLD YORK RD 6:36 am

19608 OLD YORK RD 6:37 am

3227 OLD YORK RD 6:39 am

TURN AROUND AT HIGH STORE 6:39 am

OLD YORK RD & TRUNK RD 6:42 am

19801 OLD YORK RD 6:43 am

19831 OLD YORK RD 6:43 am

19841 OLD YORK RD 6:44 am

19941 OLD YORK RD 6:45 am

20311 OLD YORK RD 6:47 am

20607 OLD YORK RD 6:49 am

21305 LENTZ RD 6:54 am

Routefinder Pro 12.5 We Care 

RL_BCPS_TRI000154.RPT

Page 56 of 77



21346/21349 LENTZ RD - TAR 6:55 am

21124 LENTZ RD 7:02 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:22 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - OLD YORK  - PM 18/19

0678 WHITCRAFT, TOM

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS LOT DR 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

20040 OLD YORK RD 2:58 pm

GRAYSTONE RD & OLD YORK RD 3:00 pm

19500 BURKE RD 3:03 pm

TAR @ 19420 BURKE RD 3:04 pm

BURKE RD & LIMB CT 3:06 pm

19718 OLD YORK RD 3:07 pm

19708 OLD YORK RD 3:08 pm

OLD YORK RD & TWIG CT 3:09 pm

19620 OLD YORK RD 3:09 pm

19608 OLD YORK RD 3:10 pm

19484 OLD YORK RD 3:11 pm

3227 OLD YORK RD 3:12 pm

TURN AROUND AT HIGH STORE 3:12 pm

OLD YORK RD & TRUNK RD 3:15 pm

19801 OLD YORK RD 3:16 pm

19831 OLD YORK RD 3:16 pm

19841 OLD YORK RD 3:17 pm

19941 OLD YORK RD 3:18 pm

20311 OLD YORK RD 3:20 pm

20607 OLD YORK RD 3:22 pm

21305 LENTZ RD 3:27 pm

21346/49 LENTZ RD - TAR 3:28 pm

21124 LENTZ RD 3:35 pm

ARRIVE / DEPART: SEVENTH DISTRICT ELEMENTARY 3:42 pm
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TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - PARKTON - AM 18/19

0685 BLANK, JOYCE E.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 5:58 am

OPP. 716 STABLERSVILLE RD 6:07 am

806 STABLERSVILLE RD 6:07 am

925/1005 STABLERSVILLE RD 6:09 am

OPP. 19328 ENSOR RD 6:13 am

OPP. 19842 ENSOR RD 6:18 am

19945 ENSOR RD (AM ONLY) 6:19 am

OPP. 2628 MEREDITH RD 6:24 am

20809 W LIBERTY RD 6:28 am

20815 W LIBERTY RD 6:29 am

ANDERSON RD & SHANE VALLEY CT 6:30 am

ANDERSON RD & ZELDA CT (DO T/A HERE) 6:32 am

2906 ANDERSON RD 6:33 am

2812 ANDERSON RD 6:34 am

2804 ANDERSON RD 6:34 am

2702 ANDERSON RD 6:36 am

2119 GIBSON RD 6:40 am

20810 SAMPSON RD 6:58 am

OPP. 20419 SAMPSON RD 7:01 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:20 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:27 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - PARKTON - PM 18/19

0685 BLANK, JOYCE E.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 1:35 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 1905 (0772) 2:30 pm

OPP. 716 STABLERSVILLE RD 2:39 pm

806 STABLERSVILLE RD 2:40 pm

925/1005 STABLERSVILLE RD 2:41 pm

OPP. 19328 ENSOR RD 2:46 pm

OPP. 19842 ENSOR RD 2:50 pm

19945 ENSOR RD (AM ONLY) 2:51 pm

OPP. 2628 MEREDITH RD 2:57 pm
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20809 W LIBERTY RD 3:01 pm

20815 W LIBERTY RD 3:01 pm

ANDERSON RD & SHANE VALLEY CT 3:03 pm

ANDERSON RD & ZELDA CT (DO T/A HERE) 3:05 pm

2906 ANDERSON RD 3:05 pm

2812 ANDERSON RD 3:06 pm

2804 ANDERSON RD 3:07 pm

2702 ANDERSON RD 3:08 pm

2119 GIBSON RD 3:12 pm

20810 SAMPSON RD 3:19 pm

OPP. 20419 SAMPSON RD 3:21 pm

ARRIVE / DEPART: SEVENTH DISTRICT ELEMENTARY 3:23 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - PHILPOT - AM 18/19

0674 CUNNINGHAM, VICKIE L.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 6:17 am

EVERETT RD & YORK RD 6:36 am

16626 YORK RD 6:37 am

E PINEY HILL RD & YORK RD 6:40 am

HUNT CREEK LN & PHOENIX RD 6:50 am

PHOENIX RD W & STARLIGHT FARMS DR 6:53 am

CARROLL RUN CT & CUL-DE-SAC - TAR 6:57 am

PHILPOT RD & CROSS CREEK CT 6:59 am

1410/11 PHOENIX RD W 7:01 am

1114 PHOENIX RD 7:04 am

14719 YORK RD 7:08 am

MILTON BROOK CT & SAGEWOOD CT 7:10 am

14905 YORK RD 7:11 am

TAR @ END OF SPARKS FARM RD 7:19 am

30 SPARKS FARM RD 7:20 am

SPARK STATION RD & SPARKS FARM RD 7:22 am

1100 SPARKS RD 7:26 am

15401 YORK RD 7:29 am

WALTERS LN & YORK RD 7:29 am

15807 YORK RD 7:32 am

15817/15819 YORK RD 7:32 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:35 am
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HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:45 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - PHILPOT - PM 18/19

0674 CUNNINGHAM, VICKIE L.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

EVERETT RD & YORK RD 2:32 pm

16626 YORK RD 2:34 pm

E PINEY HILL RD & YORK RD 2:36 pm

HUNT CREEK LN & PHOENIX RD 2:47 pm

PHOENIX RD W & STARLIGHT FARMS DR 2:50 pm

CARROLL RUN CT & CUL-DE-SAC - TAR 2:53 pm

PHILPOT RD & CROSS CREEK CT 2:55 pm

1410/11 PHOENIX RD W 2:58 pm

1114 PHOENIX RD 3:00 pm

14719 YORK RD 3:04 pm

MILTON BROOK CT & SAGEWOOD CT 3:06 pm

14905 YORK RD 3:08 pm

TAR @ END OF SPARKS FARM RD 3:15 pm

30 SPARKS FARM RD 3:16 pm

SPARK STATION RD & SPARKS FARM RD 3:19 pm

1100 SPARKS RD 3:22 pm

15401 YORK RD 3:25 pm

WALTERS LN & YORK RD 3:26 pm

15807 YORK RD 3:28 pm

15817/15819 YORK RD 3:28 pm

ARRIVE SPARKS ELEM 3:35 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - PINEY HILL - AM 18/19

5275 MCMILLION, SUSAN

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 6:10 am

17102 YORK RD 6:16 am

17024 YORK RD 6:17 am

1301 BLUE MOUNT RD 6:22 am

1226 BLUE MOUNT RD 6:23 am
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OPP. 1239 E PINEY HILL RD 6:27 am

1220 PINEY HILL RD 6:28 am

1126 PINEY HILL RD 6:29 am

OPP. 945 PINEY HILL RD 6:31 am

621 PINEY HILL RD 6:33 am

BUEDEL CT & YORK RD 6:35 am

15810 ENSOR MILL RD 6:37 am

15808 ENSOR MILL RD 6:37 am

15804 ENSOR MILL RD 6:38 am

718 BELFAST RD 6:42 am

750 BELFAST RD 6:42 am

BELFAST RD & OLD BELFAST RD 6:42 am

15314 PRICEVILLE RD 6:43 am

TAR HUNT FARMS CT & PRICEVILLE RD 6:44 am

15531 ENSOR MILL RD 6:48 am

15701 ENSOR MILL RD 6:49 am

ENSOR MILL RD & DELBARTON DR 6:50 am

710 UPPER GLENCOE RD 6:52 am

OPP. 810 UPPER GLENCOE RD 6:53 am

1000 UPPER GLENCOE RD 6:54 am

1017 UPPER GLENCOE RD 6:55 am

1108 LOWER GLENCOE RD 6:58 am

LOWER GLENCOE RD & GLENCOE MANOR CT 6:59 am

920 LOWER GLENCOE RD 7:00 am

823 CORBETT RD 7:07 am

825 CORBETT RD 7:07 am

CHESTERFIELD CT & CORBETT RD 7:08 am

1001 CORBETT RD 7:09 am

1039 CORBETT RD 7:10 am

1147 CORBETT RD 7:11 am

TAR 1225 CORBETT RD 7:12 am

1040 CORBETT RD 7:13 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:16 am

622 CORBETT RD 7:17 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:23 am
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TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - PINEY HILL - PM 18/19

5275 MCMILLION, SUSAN

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 1:35 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 2:30 pm

17102 YORK RD 2:32 pm

17024 YORK RD 2:32 pm

1301 BLUE MOUNT RD 2:37 pm

1226 BLUE MOUNT RD 2:38 pm

OPP. 1239 E PINEY HILL RD 2:42 pm

1220 PINEY HILL RD 2:43 pm

1126 PINEY HILL RD 2:44 pm

OPP. 945 PINEY HILL RD 2:46 pm

621 PINEY HILL RD 2:48 pm

823 CORBETT RD 2:51 pm

825 CORBETT RD 2:51 pm

CHESTERFIELD CT & CORBETT RD 2:52 pm

1001 CORBETT RD 2:53 pm

1039 CORBETT RD 2:54 pm

1147 CORBETT RD 2:55 pm

TAR 1225 CORBETT RD 2:56 pm

1040 CORBETT RD 2:57 pm

622 CORBETT RD 3:00 pm

BUEDEL CT & YORK RD 3:02 pm

15810 ENSOR MILL RD 3:04 pm

15808 ENSOR MILL RD 3:04 pm

15804 ENSOR MILL RD 3:05 pm

718 BELFAST RD 3:08 pm

750 BELFAST RD 3:09 pm

TAR HUNT FARMS CT & PRICEVILLE RD 3:10 pm

BELFAST RD & OLD BELFAST RD 3:12 pm

15531 ENSOR MILL RD 3:14 pm

15701 ENSOR MILL RD 3:15 pm

ENSOR MILL RD & DELBARTON DR 3:17 pm

15805 ENSOR MILL RD 3:17 pm

710 UPPER GLENCOE RD 3:19 pm

OPP. 810 UPPER GLENCOE RD 3:19 pm
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1000 UPPER GLENCOE RD 3:21 pm

1030 UPPER GLENCOE RD 3:22 pm

1304 UPPER GLENCOE RD 3:23 pm

1108 LOWER GLENCOE RD 3:25 pm

LOWER GLENCOE RD & GLENCOE MANOR CT 3:26 pm

920 LOWER GLENCOE RD 3:27 pm

ARRIVE SPARKS ELEM 3:31 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

Hereford HS/Hereford MS - PRETTY BOY -  AM 18/19

0672 SHAULIS, JOHN E.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 6:30 am

TAR @ STONE AREA ON RIGHT OF PRETTYBOY DAM RD 6:47 am

17742 PRETTY BOY DAM RD 6:48 am

17716 PRETTYBOY DAM RD 6:49 am

17636 PRETTY BOY DAM RD 6:49 am

BACKBONE RD & PRETTYBOY DAM RD 6:50 am

BUSHLAND RD & FALLS RD 6:51 am

1915/1911 FALLS RD 6:52 am

1909 FALLS RD 6:52 am

FALLS RD & PRETTY BOY GARTH 6:53 am

EVNA RD & FALLS RD - TAR 6:54 am

1908 FALLS ROAD 6:55 am

2000 FALLS RD 6:55 am

17511 PRETTYBOY DAM RD 6:57 am

2226 TRACEYS STORE RD 6:58 am

2324 TRACEYS STORE RD - TAR 7:00 am

17416 PRETTY BOY DAM RD 7:02 am

PRETTY BOY DAM RD & OPP QUAIL HILL CT 7:03 am

2207 MOUNT CARMEL RD 7:07 am

MOUNT CARMEL RD & SINGLETREE LN 7:07 am

1915 MOUNT CARMEL RD 7:08 am

MOUNT CARMEL RD & FLICKERWOOD RD 7:11 am

1309 MOUNT CARMEL RD 7:12 am

MILLER LN & MOUNT CARMEL RD 7:12 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:18 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:25 am
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TIME LOCATION
STOP

Hereford HS/Hereford MS - PRETTY BOY -  PM 18/19

0672 SHAULIS, JOHN E.

DEPART WHITCRAFT BUS DR 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

PRETTY BOY DAM RD & QUAIL HILL CT 2:41 pm

OPP. 17416 PRETTY BOY DAM RD 2:42 pm

2226 TRACEYS STORE RD 2:43 pm

2324 TRACEYS STORE RD 2:45 pm

17511 PRETTYBOY DAM RD 2:47 pm

TAR BEFORE DAM 2:51 pm

17742 PRETTY BOY DAM RD 2:52 pm

17716 PRETTYBOY DAM RD 2:53 pm

17636 PRETTY BOY DAM RD 2:54 pm

BACKBONE RD & PRETTYBOY DAM RD 2:55 pm

BUSHLAND RD & FALLS RD 2:55 pm

1915/1911 FALLS RD 2:56 pm

1909 FALLS RD 2:57 pm

FALLS RD & PRETTY BOY GARTH 2:57 pm

EVNA RD & FALLS RD - TAR 2:58 pm

1908 FALLS ROAD 3:00 pm

2000 FALLS RD 3:00 pm

2207 MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:06 pm

MOUNT CARMEL RD & SINGLETREE LN 3:07 pm

1915 MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:08 pm

MOUNT CARMEL RD & FLICKERWOOD RD 3:10 pm

1309 MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:11 pm

MILLER LN & MOUNT CARMEL RD 3:12 pm

TAR MOUNT CARMEL PARK AND RIDE 3:14 pm

ARRIVE FIFTH DISTRICT ELEM 3:27 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - SLAB RIDGE - AM 18/19

5914 RAPSKI, ANTHONY

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 5:53 am

21132 SLAB BRIDGE RD 6:21 am

21124 SLAB BRIDGE RD 6:21 am
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SLAB BRIDGE RD & OPP 21051 6:22 am

SLAB BRIDGE RD & TIMBERSHED CT 6:23 am

20124 GUNPOWDER RD 6:32 am

19920 GUNPOWDER RD 6:33 am

19808 GUNPOWDER RD 6:34 am

3807 ROCKDALE RD 6:36 am

3715 ROCKDALE RD 6:37 am

3615 ROCKDALE RD (DO TAR HERE) 6:37 am

3730 ROCKDALE RD 6:39 am

19632 GUNPOWDER RD 6:41 am

19606 GUNPOWDER RD 6:41 am

OPP. COPEWOOD CT & GUNPOWDER RD (DO TAR HERE) 6:42 am

19807 GUNPOWDER RD 6:45 am

20101 GUNPOWDER RD 6:47 am

20119 GUNPOWDER RD 6:47 am

3021 ROCKDALE RD 6:53 am

3019 ROCKDALE RD 6:53 am

3011 ROCKDALE RD 6:54 am

OPP. 2916 ROCKDALE RD 6:56 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:21 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - SLAB RIDGE - PM 18/19

5914 RAPSKI, ANTHONY

PARKTON BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 2:30 pm

21132 SLAB BRIDGE RD 2:49 pm

21124 SLAB BRIDGE RD 2:50 pm

SLAB BRIDGE RD & OPP 21051 2:51 pm

SLAB BRIDGE RD & TIMBERSHED CT 2:52 pm

20124 GUNPOWDER RD 3:01 pm

OPP. 20101 GUNPOWDER RD 3:01 pm

19920 GUNPOWDER RD 3:02 pm

19808 GUNPOWDER RD 3:03 pm

3807 ROCKDALE RD 3:05 pm

3715 ROCKDALE RD 3:06 pm
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3615 ROCKDALE RD (DO TAR HERE) 3:06 pm

3730 ROCKDALE RD 3:08 pm

19632 GUNPOWDER RD 3:10 pm

19606 GUNPOWDER RD 3:10 pm

GUNPOWDER RD & OPP. COPEWOOD CT (DO TAR HERE) 3:11 pm

19807 GUNPOWDER RD 3:14 pm

20119 GUNPOWDER RD 3:16 pm

3021 ROCKDALE RD 3:21 pm

3019 ROCKDALE RD 3:22 pm

3011 ROCKDALE RD 3:23 pm

OPP. 2916 ROCKDALE RD 3:24 pm

ARRIVE PRETTYBOY ELEM 3:32 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - STOCKTON - AM 18/19

0668 SHAFFER, STEVEN J.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 5:59 am

2919 STOCKTON RD 6:34 am

14924 OLD YORK RD 6:37 am

GLENBERRY CT & OLD YORK RD 6:38 am

14510 OLD YORK RD 6:39 am

COOPER RD & MISTY HOLLOW CT 6:45 am

COOPER FIELD CT & COOPER RD 6:46 am

2621 STOCKTON RD 6:48 am

2508 CARROLL MILL RD 6:51 am

2320 CARROLL MILL RD 6:53 am

2244 CARROLL MILL RD 6:53 am

CARROLL MILL RD & STONEWOOD CT 6:55 am

TAR HUNT CLUB CT & HUNTING WAY 6:59 am

2033 STOCKTON RD 7:02 am

TAR 2414 STOCKTON RD 7:04 am

2202 STOCKTON RD 7:06 am

2004 STOCKTON RD 7:07 am

1922 STOCKTON RD 7:08 am

1722 SPARKS RD 7:12 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:24 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0772) 7:31 am
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TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - STOCKTON - PM 18/19

0668 SHAFFER, STEVEN J.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

2919 STOCKTON RD 2:50 pm

14924 OLD YORK RD 2:53 pm

GLENBERRY CT & OLD YORK RD 2:54 pm

14510 OLD YORK RD 2:55 pm

COOPER RD & MISTY HOLLOW CT 3:01 pm

COOPER FIELD CT & COOPER RD 3:02 pm

2621 STOCKTON RD 3:04 pm

2508 CARROLL MILL RD 3:07 pm

2320 CARROLL MILL RD 3:09 pm

2244 CARROLL MILL RD 3:09 pm

CARROLL MILL RD & STONEWOOD CT 3:11 pm

2202 STOCKTON RD 3:13 pm

2004 STOCKTON RD 3:15 pm

1922 STOCKTON RD 3:15 pm

TAR HUNT CLUB CT & HUNTING WAY 3:17 pm

2033 STOCKTON RD 3:19 pm

TAR 2414 STOCKTON RD 3:21 pm

1722 SPARKS RD 3:28 pm

ARRIVE SPARKS ELEM 3:37 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - TROYER - AM 18/19

0659

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 5:36 am

3529 HESS RD 6:08 am

3711 HESS RD 6:09 am

TAR @ ROYAL FARMS 6:12 am

16103 MARKOE RD 6:20 am

16336 MARKOE RD 6:22 am

HOUCKS MILL RD & OLD YORK RD 6:25 am

17011 TROYER RD 6:27 am

TROYER RD & VANCE RD 6:28 am
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17207 TROYER RD 6:29 am

17403 TROYER RD 6:30 am

17423 TROYER RD 6:31 am

2808 MCCOMAS RD - TAR 6:32 am

15852 IRISH AVE 6:44 am

2604 CORBETT RD 6:46 am

15306 CARROLL RD 6:51 am

GLENCOE RD & OLDFIELDS SCHOOL RD 6:54 am

TAR @ GLENCOE RD & HOME RD 6:56 am

1309-1333 GLENCOE RD 6:58 am

1341 GLENCOE RD 6:59 am

1509 GLENCOE RD 7:00 am

1523 GLENCOE RD 7:01 am

1531 GLENCOE RD 7:02 am

1629 GLENCOE RD 7:02 am

1741 GLENCOE RD 7:03 am

15537/15547/15555/15601/15605 CARROLL RD 7:06 am

16017 CARROLL RD 7:09 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:21 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) - 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:28 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - TROYER - PM 18/19

0659

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

16103 MARKOE RD 2:44 pm

16307 MARKOE RD 2:46 pm

OPP. 16336 MARKOE RD 2:47 pm

HOUCKS MILL RD & OLD YORK RD 2:50 pm

17011 TROYER RD 2:52 pm

TROYER RD & VANCE RD 2:53 pm

17207 TROYER RD 2:53 pm

17403 TROYER RD 2:54 pm

17423 TROYER RD 2:55 pm

2808 MCCOMAS RD - TAR 2:56 pm

15852 IRISH AVE 3:08 pm
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2604 CORBETT RD 3:11 pm

15306 CARROLL RD 3:15 pm

GLENCOE RD & OLDFIELDS SCHOOL RD 3:19 pm

TAR @ GLENCOE RD & HOME RD 3:21 pm

1309-1333 GLENCOE RD 3:23 pm

1341 GLENCOE RD 3:23 pm

1509 GLENCOE RD 3:25 pm

1523 GLENCOE RD 3:25 pm

1531 GLENCOE RD 3:26 pm

1629 GLENCOE RD 3:27 pm

1741 GLENCOE RD 3:28 pm

15537/15547/15555/15601/15605 CARROLL RD 3:31 pm

16017 CARROLL RD 3:34 pm

3529 HESS RD 3:40 pm

3711 HESS RD 3:42 pm

4021 HESS RD 3:44 pm

ARRIVE JACKSONVILLE ELEM 3:58 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - WILSON RD - AM 18/19

0671 RICHARDSON, CYNTHIA M.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 6:15 am

2720 MCCOMAS RD 6:30 am

2700 MCCOMAS RD 6:31 am

2554 MCCOMAS RD 6:32 am

2008 WILSON RD 6:36 am

TAR @ BARN ON LEFT - 1917 WILSON RD 6:37 am

2015 WILSON RD 6:38 am

17418 WESLEY CHAPEL RD 6:44 am

2310 BLUE MOUNT RD/WESLEY CHAPEL WOODS 1ST ENTRANCE 6:45 am

1935 BLUE MOUNT RD - TAR 6:48 am

2117 BLUE MOUNT RD 6:51 am

2100 BLUE MOUNT RD 6:52 am

17122 TROYER RD 6:58 am

3030 SHEPPERD RD 6:59 am

3028 SHEPPERD RD 6:59 am

2108 SHEPPERD RD 7:04 am

16829 WESLEY CHAPEL RD 7:06 am
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WESLEY CHAPEL RD & GERTING RD 7:08 am

17119 WESLEY CHAPEL RD 7:09 am

17143 WESLEY CHAPEL RD 7:10 am

17205 WESLEY CHAPEL RD 7:11 am

WESLEY CHAPEL RD &  WHITELEY RD - TAR 7:11 am

17136 WESLEY CHAPEL RD 7:13 am

17104 WESLEY CHAPEL RD 7:14 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:26 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:33 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - WILSON RD - PM 18/19

0671 RICHARDSON, CYNTHIA M.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

WESLEY CHAPEL RD & SHAEPPERD RD (1ST DRIVEWAY ON WESLEY CHAPEL) 2:39 pm

16829 WESLEY CHAPEL RD 2:41 pm

WESLEY CHAPEL RD & GERTING RD 2:43 pm

17104 WESLEY CHAPEL RD 2:44 pm

17119 WESLEY CHAPEL RD 2:44 pm

17143 WESLEY CHAPEL RD 2:45 pm

17205 WESLEY CHAPEL RD 2:46 pm

WESLEY CHAPEL RD &  WHITELEY RD 2:47 pm

2310 BLUE MOUNT RD/WESLEY CHAPEL WOODS (1ST ENTRANCE) 2:48 pm

2100 BLUE MOUNT RD 2:50 pm

1935 BLUE MOUNT RD - TAR 2:51 pm

2117 BLUE MOUNT RD 2:53 pm

2121 BLUE MOUNT RD 2:53 pm

OPP. 17418 WESLEY CHAPEL RD 2:56 pm

2720 MCCOMAS RD 2:58 pm

2700 MCCOMAS RD 2:58 pm

2554 MCCOMAS RD 3:00 pm

2008 WILSON RD 3:04 pm

TAR @ BARN ON LEFT - 1917 WILSON RD 3:04 pm

2015 WILSON RD 3:05 pm

17122 TROYER RD 3:12 pm

3030 SHEPPERD RD 3:13 pm
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3028 SHEPPERD RD 3:14 pm

ARRIVE SPARKS ELEM 3:31 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - YEOHO - AM 18/19

5243 WELLEIN, JOHN

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 6:15 am

YEOHO RD. @ MOUNT CARMEL RD. 6:41 am

OPP. 17001 YEOHO RD. 6:42 am

16956 YEOHO RD 6:43 am

16907 YEOHO RD 6:43 am

OPP. 16853 YEOHO RD. 6:44 am

16818 YEOHO RD 6:45 am

16704 YEOHO RD. 6:46 am

16534 YEOHO RD 6:47 am

OPP. 16515 YEOHO RD. 6:48 am

16428 YEOHO RD. 6:49 am

16400 YEOHO RD. 6:50 am

16326 YEOHO RD. 6:50 am

OPP. 16313 YEOHO RD. 6:51 am

YEOHO RD. @ TRACEYS RD. 6:52 am

OPP. 16213 YEOHO RD. 6:53 am

YEOHO RD. @ ABELL LN. 6:53 am

16106 YEOHO RD 6:54 am

YEOHO RD. @ AKEHURST RD. 6:54 am

1800 STRINGTOWN RD. 6:56 am

1806 STRINGTOWN RD 6:57 am

1928 STRINGTOWN RD. 6:58 am

2142 STRINGTOWN RD. 7:00 am

2205 STRINGTOWN RD. 7:03 am

2125 STRINGTOWN RD 7:04 am

2117 STRINGTOWN RD 7:05 am

2101 STRINGTOWN RD. 7:05 am

2037 STRINGTOWN RD 7:06 am

2029 STRINGTOWN RD 7:06 am

2007 - 2009 STRINGTOWN RD. 7:07 am

1801 STRINGTOWN RD. 7:08 am

15800 YEOHO RD 7:10 am
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HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 7:20 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 7:27 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - YEOHO - PM 18/19

5243 WELLEIN, JOHN

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

YEOHO RD. @ MOUNT CARMEL RD. 2:42 pm

OPP. 17001 YEOHO RD. 2:43 pm

16916 YEOHO RD 2:44 pm

16907 YEOHO RD 2:44 pm

OPP. 16853 YEOHO RD. 2:45 pm

16818 YEOHO RD 2:46 pm

16704 YEOHO RD. 2:47 pm

16534 YEOHO RD 2:49 pm

OPP. 16515 YEOHO RD. 2:49 pm

16428 YEOHO RD. 2:50 pm

16400 YEOHO RD. 2:51 pm

16326 YEOHO RD. 2:51 pm

OPP. 16313 YEOHO RD. 2:52 pm

YEOHO RD. @ TRACEYS RD. 2:53 pm

OPP. 16213 YEOHO RD. 2:54 pm

YEOHO RD. @ ABELL LN. 2:54 pm

16106 YEOHO RD 2:55 pm

YEOHO RD. @ AKEHURST RD. 2:56 pm

1800 STRINGTOWN RD. 2:58 pm

1806 STRINGTOWN RD 2:58 pm

1928 STRINGTOWN RD. 2:59 pm

TAR @ 2401 STRINGTOWN RD 3:02 pm

2117 STRINGTOWN RD 3:08 pm

2101 STRINGTOWN RD. 3:09 pm

2037 STRINGTOWN RD 3:09 pm

2029 STRINGTOWN RD 3:09 pm

2007 - 2009 STRINGTOWN RD. 3:10 pm

1801 STRINGTOWN RD. 3:11 pm

15800 YEOHO RD 3:13 pm
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ARRIVE FIFTH DISTRICT ELEM 3:42 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - York Rd - AM 18/19

0673 GRIBBLE, DONNA L.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 6:34 am

TAR @ HEREFORD HS 6:45 am

17337 YORK RD 6:46 am

17415 YORK RD 6:47 am

CASCADE VIEW CT & YORK RD 6:50 am

18111 YORK RD 6:51 am

COACHMANS WAY & YORK RD 6:52 am

YORK RD & HAILEY CT 6:54 am

18725 YORK RD 6:55 am

MILLER RD & YORK RD (STUDENT WITH ALLERGY) 6:56 am

18917 YORK RD 6:57 am

19231 YORK RD 6:59 am

TAR @ SERVICE RD OPP 19231 6:59 am

YORK RD & CALDER CASTLE CT 7:00 am

19024 YORK RD 7:01 am

18908 YORK RD 7:02 am

YORK RD & CALDER AVE 7:03 am

18710 YORK RD 7:04 am

18708 YORK RD 7:04 am

18508 YORK RD 7:05 am

18200 YORK RD 7:07 am

18120 YORK RD 7:08 am

18100 YORK RD 7:09 am

MONTCLAIR CT & YORK RD 7:09 am

BUNKER HILL RD & COLLETT DR - TAR AFTER P/U 7:13 am

17328 YORK RD 7:14 am

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 1905 (0772) 7:15 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:21 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/HEREFORD MS - York Rd - PM 18/19

0673 GRIBBLE, DONNA L.

WHITCRAFT BUS LOT OUT 1:30 pm
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HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

17337 YORK RD 2:31 pm

17415 YORK RD 2:32 pm

CASCADE VIEW CT & YORK RD 2:35 pm

18111 YORK RD 2:35 pm

COACHMANS WAY & YORK RD 2:36 pm

YORK RD & HAILEY CT 2:38 pm

18725 YORK RD 2:39 pm

MILLER RD & YORK RD (STUDENT WITH ALLERGY) 2:40 pm

18917 YORK RD 2:41 pm

19231 YORK RD 2:43 pm

TAR @ SERVICE RD OPP. 19231 2:44 pm

YORK RD & CALDER CASTLE CT 2:45 pm

19024 YORK RD 2:46 pm

18908 YORK RD 2:47 pm

YORK RD & CALDER AVE 2:47 pm

18710 YORK RD 2:48 pm

18708 YORK RD 2:49 pm

18508 YORK RD 2:50 pm

18200 YORK RD 2:52 pm

18120 YORK RD 2:52 pm

18100 YORK RD 2:53 pm

MONTCLAIR CT & YORK RD 2:54 pm

BUNKER HILL RD & COLLETT DR - TAR THEN D/O 2:57 pm

17328 YORK RD 2:58 pm

TAR @ HEREFORD HS 2:59 pm

ARRIVE / DEPART: SEVENTH DISTRICT ELEMENTARY 3:07 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD HS/MS - PARSONAGE - PM 18/19

5273 BEECHER, TERRIE

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL (0772) 2:30 pm

FALLS RD & OLD BARN RD 2:36 pm

BUNKER HILL RD & MASEMORE RD 2:39 pm

18025 BUNKER HILL RD 2:40 pm
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18119 BUNKER HILL RD 2:40 pm

1100 ARMACOST RD 2:42 pm

ARMACOST RD OPP. QUAIL WOOD CT 2:43 pm

ARMACOST RD OPP. HARN LN 2:44 pm

1214 ARMACOST RD 2:45 pm

1424 ARMACOST RD 2:46 pm

OPP. 1501 ARMACOST RD 2:47 pm

OPP. 1515 ARMACOST RD 2:48 pm

OPP. 1519 ARMACOST RD 2:48 pm

18335 PRETTYBOY DAM RD 2:50 pm

18415 PRETTYBOY DAM RD 2:50 pm

OPP. 18820 SPOOKS HILL RD 2:54 pm

PARSONAGE RD & LAUREL RIDGE DR 2:58 pm

PARSONAGE RD & PARSONAGE OAK CT 2:59 pm

19246 MIDDLETOWN RD (P/U FIRST DRIVEWAY ON PARSONAGE) 3:01 pm

ARRIVE / DEPART: SEVENTH DISTRICT ELEMENTARY 3:17 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD MS - ENGLISH RUN - AM 18/19

5279 ROUTSON, BOBBIE JO

DEPART HEREFORD HIGH 7:00 am

ENGLISH RUN CIR. @ OPP. 2ND THE STRAND 7:16 am

ENGLISH RUN CIR. @ OLD FORGE GARTH 7:17 am

ENGLISH RUN CIR. @ 2ND ENGLISH RUN TURN 7:17 am

LOVETON FARMS RD. @ FAR CORNERS LOOP 7:18 am

CROSS FALLS WAY & LOVETON FARMS RD 7:19 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 7:29 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD MS - ENGLISH RUN - PM 18/19

5279 ROUTSON, BOBBIE JO

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL - (410) 887 - 7902 (0855) 2:10 pm

ENGLISH RUN CIR. @ OPP. 2ND THE STRAND 2:21 pm

ENGLISH RUN CIR. @ OLD FORGE GARTH 2:22 pm

ENGLISH RUN CIR. @ 2ND ENGLISH RUN TURN 2:23 pm

LOVETON FARMS RD. @ FAR CORNERS LOOP 2:23 pm

CROSS FALLS WAY & LOVETON FARMS RD 2:24 pm

Routefinder Pro 12.5 We Care 

RL_BCPS_TRI000154.RPT

Page 75 of 77



ARRIVE HEREFORD HIGH 2:32 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD MS - LOVETON FARMS - AM 18/19

5309 COLSON, LAUREN

HEREFORD HIGH BUS DRIVE 7:00 am

LOVETON FARMS RD  & CROSS FALLS CIR 7:14 am

LOVETON FARMS RD & VICTORIA FALLS DR 7:15 am

LOVETON FARMS RD & MEADOW RUN 7:16 am

LOVETON FARMS RD & RAINFLOWER PATH 7:17 am

LOVETON FARMS RD & WINDMILL CHASE 7:17 am

LOVETON FARMS RD & ALEXANDER CHASE 7:18 am

LOVETON FARMS RD & LOVETON FARMS CT 7:18 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL BUS DRIVE 7:30 am

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 7:30 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD MS - LOVETON FARMS - PM 18/19

5309 COLSON, LAUREN

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 1:30 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:15 pm

LOVETON FARMS RD & CROSS FALLS CIR 2:17 pm

LOVETON FARMS RD & VICTORIA FALLS DR 2:18 pm

LOVETON FARMS RD & MEADOW RUN CT 2:19 pm

LOVETON FARMS RD & RAINFLOWER PATH 2:19 pm

LOVETON FARMS RD & WINDMILL CHASE 2:20 pm

LOVETON FARMS RD & ALEXANDER CHASE 2:20 pm

LOVETON FARMS RD & LOVETON FARMS CT 2:21 pm

ARRIVE HEREFORD HIGH 2:33 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

HEREFORD MS - St Vincent's - PM ONLY 18/19

4907 COLSON, LAUREN

DEPART PARKTON BUS LOT 1:50 pm

HEREFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL (0855) 2:20 pm

ST VINCENT STOP #1 2:34 pm

ST VINCENT STOP #2 2:35 pm
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ST VINCENT STOP #3 2:36 pm

ARRIVE WHITE OAK SCHOOL 2:50 pm
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